
PROJECT RE LOCATI ON EMANUEL BUS INESS FILES (CONTINUED) PAGE OF 3 

( . N D"I I Ill\ nnnws:-Ts-D . DESCRIPTIO 

r EMANUEL BUS INESS ioNCERNS . 
~ND NON-PROF IT ORGAN IZAT IONS . 

PARCEL NO . LEHL, HENRY C. R. ROBB INS INN . 
R-15-3 3000 N. COMMERCIAL - • 

PARCEL NO. ALB INA PIPE BEN DING"CO. INC 
RS-5-4 225 N. RUSSELL 

OWNER: JOHN F. SM ITH 
PARCEL NO. BRINK RENTAL 
R-10-9 535 ti. MONROE 
R-1 0-4 3127 N, COMMERCIAL 
PARCEL N1J . CR INER APAK IMtNI ::, 
R- 1 4-3 554-544 N. MONROE 

OWNER: LLOYD' CR INER 
PARCEL NO . CARLOS BODY & FENDER SHOP 
RS-5-6 2609 N. VANCOUVER 

OWNER: CHARLES MONTOYA 
PARCEL NO. CATHAY FOOD MARKt l ! 
RS-4-9 . 2619 N. WI Lll AMS I 

. OWNER: RICHARD LOW ! 

PARCEL NO. DEMME BROTHERS, INC-. -
RS-4-6 35 N. RUSSELL . 

OWNER: JOHN & ALI CE BOLZELL 
PARCEL NO . DENSON ROOM ING HOUSE 
A-4-7 3316 N. GANTENBE IN 

OWNER : JEWEL BENSON 
PARCEL NO. FIELD-SENSI THREADER MACHI N co. . 

R-9- 7 417 N . . MONROE 
OWNER: HERB ERT FIELD 

Pl\RCEL NO. Gt I n::,tMANt CHURl.H Ut liUD TN -cHR I Sl 
RS- 5-5 237 N. RUSS ELL 

PARCEL NO. GOOD SAMAR ITAN CHURCH OF GO b . 
R-8- 7 3204 N. COMMERC IAL 

PARCEL NO. GRESS APARTMENTS 
RS-4-7 109 N. RUSS ELL 

PARCEL N--0 . INlilt !:>tr<VI CE SlAI IUN C.R. MANNING BKU!:> 
RS-2-1 2847 N. WILLI AMS GARAGE 

OWNER: RONACD INGLE 
PARCEL NO. JEWELL ALL STAR DAIRY 
RS-'4- 2 10 N. KNOTT 

OWNER: IRV ING ER ICKSON 
PARCEL NO. JtWtLL GLASS CUMt'ANY 
RS-S-6 2607 N. VANCOUVER 

OWNER : SEYMOUR R. DAN ISH 
t'ARUL NU . JOHN;>UN lJULIA MAtJ Al'f\l\lnl l'l I ;:, 

E-4--8 2640 N. KERBY 

PARCEL NO . JUHN::,uN lLUl. lllE} APAKIMEN1i:, 
E-4-8 321 N. RUSSE LL 



r t.jc.. 

I 

I::, w I L 

~ !.--~--·" 
fr.!" !-:,_ .\ I 'V11 
.,_ "'I\ 

' 
I 

ING, NO l 

I 
I 
I 
I 

M 20~>' 

~ 
~ 
!V'o 1-\V. 

· -•·LE -..J 
~ 'I 

7 
.v 

v ., ' "'► 
' Iv .,,. ' 
;! 

., .,. ' 
., 

• ., "' / 

- ' / 

• . 

L.. 1L IN...-1 N .:J 2 - ====c..:..:...:..=--=- - -
.:L.JW!.-1 
byN.Q E;: \.', 

' , 
, 

~ 'L S C.. ~t!j? ef' 
"t-(,, ' 

' 

!' 

' , 
/ ' 

j 

' ✓ 

,, l UIL..f..,\ 1-) 

V Lil ._. \\ (.._, - ~ ....... -,_ KI 

,t llJ f-1 ._L \ 'p..t-.L.,__, ~b b.f .,.. 
~...__-., .{J I\\J\J I- "";....\ 7_ \s. 

.... 
t J.;J 

a._·-w N 
.1,i t \UUl.. -v \. ' 

L, lJ I<' F ,._ (. I': 
f>..N u l. I>- .!, ' 

Ju~"%u P~ ~~~3u~KO 
Ei 



... 

, I -T-
:~, • ·~-~-• I ''-

, : •, 11.:. .. " ~­

•i II l I"" ;., ._ 
1 t, b; I 

LJ 

..... ~, £J ,.., -.1 ..., l<i=<..\ 
I f ,H _ A'+- 1:::~ UN 
E. y.. - -r "-- :., ,..~,-t-7 It' \cJ .. 
E:..QL • d:~ ►-. r. 

NM I Engineers .. 

A.Lf3 



! s~cpcL_~ n- -77 
VCLOI.R 

I 
I 

M. WA..LL 

·t 0 
fr •-t -i 

l 

I ~ ~~1 ...... - , ,:t 
I ---~ ~ 0 

!.'P ,s,...-~? 

&\J~c E ONL."( 
,, - ~ 

.,. 14 

'lfS -~." •1z •e. 

~..u.u..~ 
llittmr,t 

,~ 
~ 

~ .. ~~ 
e.woa1< 

;f),) 

CUR1'Et-l'T 
TIU.N~FOR ~~ 
E.NC.l-0~6. I 

-ti' rs , 1.0&-.J. ~~r~ IL___ - ----1'.---S:U~ 

Mt 

____ ...,__ ___ ~ 

1is,i.r3p \~A ~ 
......---... ~ 4 -

..,___~...,,..__....- -t--i:,; .. 5 ~---- ."' I , • •. ~ ~-----i~JJ rl~ 
-----v---- "__,./ 
~~ ~~~ r:u~~ O'~ ... ~­

e .. "'~-r """LL 
J; "),,,,a,,, ____ ....,.~ 1....-------

NOTE 
~ L- u:,..1 _.(.)1 1C.10\, • ~ .... k})....LL­

~ E: .,- \.-\ ' 

Gn"6r?I U::!~ ';ali£\/ 1CJs 
'?..DO ~ . ~\t • 

I 4) ~ w I t 7..:J ,.,_,,. \/. 
EST :TS..0 ~~lt-.\l':a LOAO 
ISl,ll '1& tw. I II 000 W,._"T'i''5 
ISU\L .. Olt-lf• Mot &.000 ~fl.Ti'$ 



,-
1 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

--... ~ ---u-s v 

tP -~:~'c 
If' 

..... ;;~ 
1P 

!>~'t 
IYA · ~ . 

I ~p, (,,O INI'- ..u,;50 OIICONHE<:.T 
lli01'. Zf> l"l..'=>-.-'3&-- WOR.~ W._W.. --- ---. '.3•4 
•.g 

"10 - ~4-C:- J &n 
' ~- j -- L / 
3 P WJ ~ ? c:u~ 01<;..(..0t.h·4-.c.. ~ 30 ..=tJLE P.A."'1~L- C..,OlJT~ W 0...\..L 

~ tlliO Jr.Wtf' ~~0 ~t{»1tll=e'l" WIIUlEtt 
~t--'!P '!f' ~~<ST 'IJ~LL s - ... - .. 

P. •c. 9'0 , .. 

I a M. CIU.tili 
M.4..68-r 

I00~ -"3P !P 
~ 

- -
~~c. ~~@) ---. -- I €.Pt;i...c.E: O~L"I" • 11 -,z. ~v. 

LiwHT\NG, ~~~ ~&. 
l'Z.S ""· 1$ , aw . ,-z.o/~ v 
Mli.. lM u.l '1a<., ON'-'-I 

l- ----......• -•-~'!"l---....--p,-..--- -_. ~l'Z. __ 011~.&.c.. T,O~Jil,..L LI'-"'~ (IOOV W ) 
I •h• G. ...~, ""' .. '-'-

I ~-i OU~EC..TI0t,.l~ L..ll:aMT~(,ooow) - 'h. c-. ------ Iii/a. t::> T W1'U.. 

• 
• 

l 

NMI Engineers., 
,,.._,,.. c ....... .. 

...... ft 



0 
@ 

0 
© _1J"rlc; _ L t, l r, -

... 

--·----........... ........, ........... -............ ~ .............. _______ ,,_ _ ________ __ 



..... -... ..........,.,. ........ _,.. 



' 1!1££) 
(!) _..,-pRc#~~ ~-~~~~-1~~o_r __ ~.__f_~ __ q_11_Y_~ __ s_4_._e_s_ 

J I IV/:. S 

© 7'0!C. ~-t:~,_f __ ot_l?_<J SIN ,'.1 ('!!_0 v"1 t: -

FVR,.JP.-C i! 





/{(I)-

CvG.C 11-eA-O sroc./1,,r Ii T,'1HK5 ,Cc~ AEC.'(c.1-,r-1 ----- ·--- - __ .,. 

S(/mP w,rH Pv111t, r-r /' P. £<.., '(<.~ ,~•Hr __ .;_ _____ ·- -· 
W ,.,,_ 6 [! N O Z. 7:!::.f- '5 _f I" x. F 1 ~ ,;_ r- N p .,-E /,,,>I!' A~ Fl ... " A: ~ 

Cortrri::a~ Ro~/M _1?,:!L111Jx.J!tl- ____ _ 

t! &.t1.11t,<- ~':--~~ !;._=--~ '!.!:.~ ~ ·-- ...-.;"•--- ·-
1'tttr~ -t A1_;i,g_ w.1b:: r./!.._ -r(' ?...,~~,fY 



• 

I 
0 0 

- --;;-, ____ _. . ._ ..... _______ ,.., ________________ ....,,_...,.,...,_-.......---........... .,..._.,..- .................... ---...... 



e ~ t?to~ 
,I 

iiJ ;/-u /) SUHMARV OF II OS 

C I a i man t: ...;.A....i...;../t..;;._, _ ... ....;rL;;...__/.,..~aJ,.:.:.....;~;;__ ___ .,...;.:._ s:;......I' (>, -y1t t ( 
// -t;. ,ir r- Ne l lt.2.i~J 

Bidder Amount App roval Remarks 
t l,u, 1/YJ~ 

I 

J~J~ I Moving ~vs o, ... ~l~ 
I J I 

~ .. I .,.-.. ~~\, ·, 
I 

1.,,,JL,{ .... ' rry 2.c11 
I 

' I "-~ . 
i A , ~ -- ~-I ~3,,au I 

ltc:s!Q ,i 

I 
I C,ro..._. "-

I T i1. ,-,.,~ I' ·.,..... ' M~-rc..l. 
1 s '.j .00 

l - -~ 
I 

~ . 
/ tf J )) 

I 

I I '-f. er\ ... 
l 

>-I I • '>w j ry #J Electric , , ' < 0 .. 0 I J rK ,.:JL . • "' , s '3 r IL-t\, I Ir, t.... 0,.., ... -, 
I S_(ilv /1~ \ l l n:,<;,,. > 

~ 

I ' 

I A,~..:.. I I , leD,OC 
j ..J . 
I 

ILi -L"ig Plu_ ~~ - pl"'-~ . ✓ 
J ,L~ 

l " 
I 

I .,. 

I . 

I 
-, 

:, 
I 

~Cl,_., -- G-<~ t. LI //c./.ov I rr.::y I A 

I ::d~,~ !TL.~{er--
,,... ~lv rf(rul~ c~ \ r~ ~ le I.':;} ) 

I 

f~,~ 11 's ,SO I t . 
I ..J 

! -- '2- ' 

I Signs A~~ '-lfDt../,oo de,., 1. 

I retl.t.rJ r,v, , O'O 

I I~,~ S"lrO . 00 
I v 

~l \:"'13~ ✓ 
'fJ' r.~ Aci ,~ (,.f)f o--0 cl, ~thor 

I 
i 
I 
I • 

! L-cG I I ,.__ '- (,?. c N w I-,. { 111/,00 er\~ 
l 

Total * * * * * * * * * * * -tc * * * • • * $, _______ _ 

--



,, PARCEL: RS-5-4 
Date ----------

Name Alb ina Pipe Bend ing Co, , i nc, Operation Pi pe Bending & Fabr icatirl~l _ _.2_.8 ... 2 ... -_s_s_2_4_o_r_ 
282-9 121 

Address __ 2_2_s_N_._R_u_s_se __ 1_1 _____ 0pr/Mgr John F. Smith,Pres/Mgr . R/Tel ______ _ 

John F . Smith Te I Owner Address 14420 N.E. Fremon t -------
Attorney _____________ Address ____________ Te 1 ______ _ 

Other Mrs . Verna Smith, Sec . /Treas . Te l _____ _ _ 

Moved into project ____________ Moved t o above address _________ _ 

Lease Sub-l ease Owns Equi p . Rental Exp ---- ------ ------ ----- -----
Gas by __________ £lee by ______ _ ____ Garbage by ________ _ 

Water Heat by ----------------
No. Dwlg. Uni t s _____ -_o_-____ Aver. Ten.a.. _____ -_0 _- __ Rent Range ____ -_0 _-__ 

Future PI ans ___________________ __.;1~1.:s./4/.i..-cl~l)"-'--{,,""'cO'.kL1..-L.-.__ ... 2"--\._-4,_ -......_l .,.d..,/_./J.,___ 
1 

Space Requ i rements ________________________ Zone ______ _ 

Date 

6/4/71 

6/15/71 

Notes by 

Spoke with Mr. Smith owner of t he business. They need M-Z zoning when 
they move. They presently occupy about 22,500 sq . ft. of land but 
wi 11 need about 30,000-40 ,000 sq. ft. when they move. Open land area 
is important. Looks of building unimportant as long as it is 
functional. Would prefer to purchase existing bui !ding with a crane­
way or facilities so they install br idgecrane . Leas ing is a possibi Ii y. 

Explai ned relocat ion benefits and emphasized that we will be working 
wi t h them to help in relocation. They have another location 
look at this as opportunity to consoli date in one location. 
that this COIT1)any will be cooperative and easy to work with. 
will entail moving of heavy equipment, pipe inventory, res in 
and other items. 

Albi na Pipe Bending Co. offered $72,000 for property by PDC 

and wi 11 
Appears 
Relocati n 

furnace 
WSJ 

WSJ 



OEPARTM' T OF HOUSING ANO URBAN OEVEL, MENT 
AREA OF FI CE 

CASCAOE BUILDING, 520 S.W. SIX TH AV ENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 9720.t 

REGION)( 

REGIONAi. OFFICE 

SEATTI.E, WASHINOTON 

• 
Mr. John Kenward 
Executive Director 

June 16, 1972 

Portland Deve lopment Commission 
1700 S. W. 4th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Dear Mr. Kenward: 

Subj ect : Ore . R- 20 Parcel RS - 5- 4 
Albina Pipe Bending Co. , Inc . 
Relocation Cl aim 

I 
1-

1=-

ARKA OPPICllS 
Portland, Ote1on 
Seattle. W■■hln&ton 

Subj ect c laim has been r eceived and reviewed by t his office . Concurrence 

in the amount of payment approved by the LPA, $37,366 . 53 , is hereby given. 

You are to be complimented on an exce llent s ubmission. 

/1~ 
,, A, Area 

<:'\f/v 
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NOTICE Of ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY 

TO: SI te Manager 

FROM: Real Estate Supervisor 

Paree 1 No. RS-5-4 Date Acquired 

See Bill of Sa le Attached 

Date __ F_e_b_r_ua_r_y_t_o_,_19_7_2 __ 

EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT 
CERTAIN TRADE FIXTURES as l isted in 
Bill of Sale dated January 31, 1972 

----------------
Type(s) of Unit ---------------- ( ) Vacant () Occupied 

Property Address 225 N. Russell Street 
SHITH, John F. and Verna M. 

Se ller' s Name and Address 14420 N. E. Fremont Street 

Seller's Agent and Address 

N/ A Amount sti ll held in escrow$ ------- () Seller's Rental Statement at tached 

Please sign and return duplicate copy when subject property has been Inspected and 
accepted. 

cc: Executive Director 
Project Engineer 

PDC•RE-8 
4/15/68 

TO: Real Estate Supervisor 

FROM: S ite Manager 

Signed ________________ _ 

Real Estate Supervisor 

Date -----------

The subject property has been Inspected and accepted by the Relocatlon and Property 
Management Section. Addltlonal charges, If any, to be collected from final funds 
due Seller are as follows: (Keys, additional prepaid rents, damages, etc. ) 

PDC·RE-8 
7/t/70 .. 

Signed----~~-----------
S i te Manager 



BILL OF SALE 

The undersi gned, JOHN FRANC IS SMITH and VLR~ll\ M. SMITH, husb::ir.d c.1nd 

1-, irc: , he reby trans fer , se ll , assi gn and set over unto the CITY Or PORTLAND, 

acti ng by and through the PORTLAND DEVELOPMEtlT COMM ISSION as the duly 

designated Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Port land, Oregon, all of 

the undersigned ' s right, title and inte rest in and to the following des­

c ri bed fixtu res loca ted on the real property described as Lots 7 and 8 and 

the South 30 feet of Lot 4 and the East one-half of Lots 5 and 6, Block 5, 

RA IL ROAD SHOPS ADDITION, in the City of Portland, County of Mul tnomah and 

State of Oregon, addressed as 225 N. Russell Street, for the total sum of 

FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($5 ,575 .00): 

1 - DRILL PRESS 

1 - 2411 Hoefer Mfg . Co. (Freeport, In .) back 
geared (steµ cone pulley) drill press, floor 
type with 2 HP Century Motor and manual starter 

1 - Cutler Hammer 30 A~p fused safety switch 
1 - Lin. ft. 3/411 flex . conduit and wire 
7 - Lin . ft. same 
2 - 3/411 factory el ls 

1 - HETAL LATHE 

1 - 16"x7' South Bend Lathe with 4 step cone head, 

$ 350.00 

quick change ptck off gears, compound rest, micrometer 
stop, oil pan bed 

1 - Foward-Reverse countershaft mechanism with 1½11
, 2" and 

3½" flat belting split steel pulleys, shafts and flat 
boxes 

- 8160 V belt drive from and with an estimated 
2 HP motor 

l - Manua l starter 
1 Lin. ft. 3/411 f I ex. condu i t and w i re 
6 - Lin. ft. 3/411 condu i t and w i re 
3 - 3/411 fact. e lls 
l - Lot lathe accessories including 3 jaw chuck 

steady rests, boring bars, misc. tooling $1,250 . 00 



., 

• 
-2-

1 - RES IN TANK 

1 - Local made al I st eel resin furna ce with 
3 port direct gas and a tmospheric air 
firing, single port direct gas fume 
igniter, overall dimension 8 1 x4 1 x6 1 hi gh 

1 - Sampling Pump with V belt drive to motor 
1 - Lot local gas piping. 

1 - METALWORKER 

1 - #9C Badger State Machine Co., Industrial 
Ironworker with interchangeable punch set 
one side and scissor metal shear on 
mac" i ne back 

- Lot outrigger work support arms and local 
assembled machine riser base 
Cantaever steel support for drill press 
8158-3 V belt drive from an estimated 2 HP 
U.S. totally enclosed fan cooled 
electric motor 

1 Push button station 
I - Magnetic starter and cycle control 
7 - Lin. ft. 3/411 flex. conduit and wire 
3 - Lin. ft. 3/4 11 conduit and wire 
I - 3/411 factory e 11 s 

$2,200.00 

I Lot miscellaneous die accessories $1,700.00 

1 - ORI LL PRESS 

1 - Craftsman (Ward's) mod. 150 - 15" bench 
type drill press with cord connected 1/3 HP 
110 Volt motor and A43 V belt drive ~$-~7~5~-~0~0 

TOTAL $5,575 .00 

DATED this 3/s, -day of J /4c1'cc&:. v , 1972. 

VERNA M. SMITH 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
) 55. 

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH ) 

Personally appeared t,e above named JOHN FRANCIS SMITH and VERNA M. 
SMFrH,: f')usband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be 

' their v0iuhtary act and deed. 
I) •, 

•, 'I 

) 

{SEAL) , 
'J 

..,-) 

r ('!'✓C-c/-19" , ~ -/4,,,--t~,::;-· -;,---
Notary Public for Oregon 

.,,, My commission expires: J,1/ y 



Date --~Ju~n~e....;1~2~•....;.19,7~2--__ _ 

TO : The Commissioners 

FROM: John B. Kenward 

Commission Reports & Documents No. _.,7_2_-_1~3_1 ___ _ 

SUBJECT: Sale of Certain Fixture to John Francis Smith and Verna M. Smith 
Parcel No. RS-5- 4 (Albina Pipe Bending Co.) 
225 N. Russell Street 
Emanuel Hospital Urban Renewal Project, ORE . R-16 

On January 10, 1972, the Commission authorized payment of $5,575 for certain 
fixtures as concurred in by the Depar tment of Housing and Urban Development . By 
Bi 11 of Sale, dated January 31, 1972, ownership of the following described fix­
ture was transferred to the Commission at its appraised fair market value in the 
amount of $2,200: 

1 - RESIN TANK 

1 - Local made all steel resin furnace with 
3 port direct gas and atmospheric air 
firing, single port direct gas fume 
Igniter, overa ll dimension 8 1 x4 1 x6 1 high 

1 - Sampling Pump with V belt drive to motor 
1 - Lot local gas piping 

The owner has now elected to sever said fixture from the acquired real estate . 
It being in the best interests of the project, it is recoownended that the Comni­
ssion give a Bi 11 of Sale transferring its right, title and interest in and to the 
above described fixture upon payment for said fixture of said appraised fair market 
value in the amount of $2,200.00. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

It is recommended that the Comnission give to John F. Smith and Verna M. Smith 
a Bill of Sale transferring its right, tit le and interest in and to the fixture 
described above upon payment at its appraised fair market value in the amount of 
$2,200.00. 

Executive Director 

ACTION: 



UNAN IIEDEVELOPMENT FUND-l'IIOJECT .NDITUIIES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, 011£, 11-20 -

POllTLAND DEVELOPMENT OOMMISSION 
1700 S.W . FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

PAYTO Vl4111119 ,, .... ,.rtatl•. IH. 

Warrant Number 

467 EH 

-----, 19_D . 

$ s.~.oo 

DOLLARS 

A.UTHORIUD 81GNATUU TO THE THASUHI OF THI 
CITY OF POITLAND, OIIOON ...... NON-N EGOTIA BLE 

l'onlancl Development Comml11len 

tHVOIC,a 011 
C O N T ftACT N OS. 

Account Distribution 

NO, 

AUTHOIUl.110 IIGNATUIIII 

224-4100 OCTA.C H 8C,.ORII. OCP081TINQ CHCC K 

Dll8Cllll"TION 

..,.._, .... nt ,er Clal■ for IUllnea• lelocatlon ,-yaant 
fl le411 (Alltlu '8,e len4illnt Co.). 225 N. aua .. 11. 
(,arce I U 5~) • 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

ts.~.oo 

E 1501 Relocation Payments 
(Bus I re ss} 

(EH) $5,450.00 



UIIUN MDIVE~DfT FUND-PROJECT ~NDfTUltE$-E:MANUtL HOIPITAL. OR£. 11·20 -

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COHMISSION 
1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N'.' 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

DATE. JIii 11 

PAY TO 

Warrant Nu111ber 

463 EH 

71 - ---, 1, __ 
$ 1l.J66.5J 

____________________________ ----~------- DOLLARS 

TO THI THASUIH OF THI 
CITY OF l'OITLAND, OIIGON ........ 

l'ortlond Development Comml11lon 

DATE I NVOICll Oft 
C ONTIIACT NO■ , 

224-4100 

DS■Cllll'TIOH 

AUTHOlltlZRD ■IONATUlla 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIUU:D ■IONATUII.S 

DST,.CH ■ll'Olll DSl"O■ITINO CHSCIC 

AMOUNT 

hl•ur.._..t ,er Clal■ for .,.,,.., .. ,ocatlon ,ayaent 
flle4. Neve f,... llS N. a. .. 11 (,_reel U S-'t). tll,)66.SJ 

Account Distribution 

NO , 

E 1~3 Relocation Costs and Planning 
(Bu1lne11 Relocation) 

AMPYNT 

(EH) $12,366.53 



UIIUN IIOEYELOPMENT FUND-PIIOJIECT .NDITUIIH-EMANUIL HOSPITAL. Git[. 11-20 -

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

DATE Jul_y II 

PAY TO 

Warrant Number 

466 EH 

-----, 19....ll 

s 11.s11.12 

_______________________ DOLLARS 

TO THI TIIASUI H OF THE 
CITY OF ,OHLAND, OI IOON ........ 

Penloftcl 0.'Hlopmonl Commlulon 224 ... 100 - ----..----
DAT£ INVOIUO" 

CO NTIIACT NO• . 

AUTHO"IHD 8 10NATU"& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

AMOUNT 

,.._r..._t ,-r Clef■ for lullMSa lelocatlon ,ayaent 
f ll-4. Move fr-■ 115 N. haMII (hrcel U S~) . ,,1.s21.n 

Account Distribution 

NO, ANOUNT 

E ~ Relocat ion Costs and Pl ann ing 
lie/ (Business Relocation) 

(EH) $17 ,528.72 

)?~+--d~ 



UltBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PIIOJECT .NDITUIIIS-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. 011£. 11·20 -
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT OOMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

DATE._ Jul 12 

462 EH 

PAY TO Cllrl•t-- ll•trlc, , • . 

·-----, 19_11 _ 

$ 1,117.Ata 

TO THE THASUIH OF THE 
CITY OF l'OITLAND, OlfGON ....... 

l'ortland O.velopment Commiulon 

DATE I N IIOIUOII 
C:ONTllAc:T Noe' 

Account Distribution 

No. DILi 

______ DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIIIZ•D etGNATUR.a 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOllUtao • 10N ATUll1l 

224-4100 DllTAC:H elll'Ollll ou•o•ITING C:HllC:K 

DC8CIU"ION AMOUNT 

lel.._r ..... t ,er Clel■ fer ... ,_., .. ,ecatloa ,.,.,Rt 
fllM (Al .. fM Pl,e lelMll"I Ce. ) "9ft fre■ llS N. l1t1MII • 
(,.,..,US-,). ., . 111.lt! 

AMOUNT 

E 1501 Relocation Payments 
(Busi ness) 

(EH) $1 ,1 17. 42 



Ult8AN REDEVELOPMENT FUND-PROJECT .NDITUll!S-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. OR£. R·20 -
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT CO:IDIISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

N'.' 469 EH 

DATL _ ju_l_._l_2 ______ , 19_.n_ 

PAY TO Stark ,._. Int Mtl Neatf 119, Inc. 

TO THE THASUHa OF THE 
CITY OF POaTLAN0, OHGON 

n .. , .. 

l'ertlond Development Commiulon 224-4100 

________________ DOLLARS 

AUTHO"lll._D elQNATU"& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHO"l:U:D etGNATUIUE 

DCTAC H ec,-o .. s D&ftOetTINQ CHCCIC 

----,---- - - -,---------------------
DATE INYOlCS 0 11 

CONT"ACT NOS . AMOUNT 

ae,..,r..._t ,er Cle1■ for._,,.. .... ,oat10t1 ,-.,..,.t 
fl IN (AlltlM ,a,- leNlnt Co.). Move fro■ US N. lutHI I, 
('8rcel U 5-At). f562.96 

Account Distribution 

NO , 

E 1501 

DJL4 

Relocation Payments 
(Bus lness) 

AMOUNT 

(EH) $562.96 



UltllAN IIEDIYELOPMDff FUND-PROJECT .NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL, 011£. 11·20 -
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT CA)HMJSSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE .N'~1 

PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 
468 EH 

DATE .. ---, 19..1~ -

PAY TO levl41Gft'1 ,rl,1tln9 

TO THI THASUIH OF THE 
CITY OF ,OITLAND, OHOON . ..., .. 

Portland Developme nt Comminlon 

DATE INVOIC& 011 
C ONTIIACT Noa . 

224-4100 

OllaCIU"1'10N 

___ DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIIXaD 810HATU,_& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIUl.11D elGNATUltll 

DIITACH BIIP'OIIII DIIN>elTINO CHIICK 

AWOUHT 

l ... r ..... t per Clal■ for a.twa lelocatlOII ,..,_,.t 
I 1-4 (Al~IM '1pe '-41"1 Co.). Meve f,- Z2S N. IUINl 1, 

(,arce1 as s~). f,a.o.,o 

Account Distribution 

NO, 

E 1501 

TITLI 

Relocat lon Payment s 
(Bus lneH) 

AMOUNT 

(EH) $340. 90 



I 

Bullneu Office 

December 17 , 1971 

Albina Pipe Bending Co . Inc . 
225 ~ . Russell 
Portland , Oregon 97227 

Attn : Mrs. Hudson 

e-; @ 
Pacific Norttwvest Bell 
509 S w Oak S1rec1 
Porlland, Oregon 97204 

Phoo,1503)224-6~ 

C~(,i. fa/ ~ 
.{S 

This letter is in reply to your request, Mrs. Hudson, regarding your 
telephone service, 282- 5524. 

The charges involved in the move of the business service for Albina 
Pipe Bending Co . Inc., will be billed in the amount of $134. 00. These 
are service and installation charges only and do no t include the 
monthly rate . 

I hope this confirmation is adequate. If you have any questions , please 
call me at 224-6261 . 



How To Gain •$25,000 House 

For Your Old $10,000 Number 

ca program for improving health 
wees.'' 

"Uncle" Pays 

The Federal RelcxJt1on .-\u of 1970 
allows families who 111mt move from a 
project area the fai r m •rkc:t ,·.1luc of their 
homes, in addition to niov,n.~ t":<pense, 
,md up to S 15-thousand i11 ~upplc:mental 
p.iyments if that is m·~c.,:.,1ry to uuy an 
adequate comparable home in a new 
location. 

The Portl:lnd Dt:\'elopment Com­
mis~ion h.l'> come in for a share of prai~e 
during recent months, some of it from a 
w oup of the same people who had been 
among the PDC's severest critics. 

The change of heart has been 
registered by families relocated as a 
result of the Emanuel Urban Renewal 
project, which will result in development 
of a new S20 million health care center 
on the fringe of the northeast Portland 

Model Cities area. The Emanuel 
Hospital development will eventually 
include an approximately four-by-five 
blodc landscaped campus combining a 
new general hospital building and a 
variety of health-related facilities as well 
as apartment housing for low-income 
families, students and employees. 

Housing authorities plan to break 
~ound on the new general hospital, 
which will rise in the block immediately 
north of the present building, in 1972 •• 
the hospital's 60th anniversary year. 

The Urban Renewal program, which 
will provide land needed for the ex· 
pansion and not previously acquired by 
the hospital, has so far seen more than 
half of the families involved in the project 
either mo\'ed or in the process of 
moving. Relocation is expected to be 
completed this Sprin~. The 59 families 
alm1dy moved have been paid more than 
$300,000 in relocation and repayment 
housing benefits, in addition to the fair 
market \'alue of their housC'S. 

Shifting attirudes tuward the Urban 
Renewal prowam arc indic:itcd by Mr. 

46 

Jnd ~Ir!.. T .C. Williams, om· o' the 
l,11111ht•!) already relocated. formt·rly .m 
executive board member of the Emanuel 
Displaced Persons Ass. (EDPA), set up 
a year ago to express residents' concerns 
about relocation, Williams says today , 
•' I'm a changed man. I didn' t really 
know the right information on relocation 
at that ime.' • He and his wife now live in 
a home valued at more than twice the 
amount of their previous home. The 

t ..... . . 

For example, if a house is appraised at 
Sl0,000, as the "fair market value," 
but a comparable standard house in the 
area desired by the resident costs 
S25,000, the PDC relocation staff can 
provide the additional $15,000 needed 
to make up the difference. 

Pays Move To Maryland 

The Development Commission, while 
it works with families to help them find 
new housing, does not, however, tell 
anyone where to live. The family may 
move anywhere and choose any home; 
so far , one household has even relocated 
in Maryland, PDC persoMel report, and 
both moving and relocation costs were 

~ paid by the PDC. 
Mr 11nd Mrs. T.C. Wllli;ams are one of the On an average, families in the 
t•m,hcs r eloc•ted. Thei r new home (above) 
w•s purchued. free and clear. with the help of Emanuel Urban Renewal area are 
the POC Their previous home located in the 
Emanuel Urb•n Renewal area Is ill left. 

home was purchased, free and clear, 
through federal payments provided by 
the POC, which also paid all moving 
costs. 

Paul R. Hanson, Emanuel president, 
said the changed attitudes of relocated 
families is "reassuring" to the hospital. 

''When the Board o( Directors 
became involved in the Urban Renewal 
process in 1963," Hanson said, ''it did 
so with the idea that this means of 
acquiring property would assure 
maximum benefits to our nighbors in 
terms of financial gain, relocation 
assistance, and improved housin~.'' 

Hanson said the hospiul already owns 
about half of the property it needs for its 
development proiram. This proper 
was acquired, however, over a Ion 
period of years through normal markc 
channels. Sellers received no specia 
benefits. 

"We are delighted," he said, " t 
problems which arose earlier in co 
necuon with the relocation progr 
ha\'e :ipparently been mO!tt satisfactori • 
rc,.,olved so that we can procc:ed with ~,u, 

moving into homes twice the value of 
their previous homes. 

Businesses and non-profit enterprises 
in the project area also receive both 
substantial financial benefits and any 
assistance needed to relocate. The PDC 
pays their moving costs, also. 

One such business is Demme 
Brothers, in the paint business on the 
Sam N. Russell site since May, 1922, 
who will move about nine blocks away to 
a paint merchandising complex they are 
developing on NE 2nd and Weidler. 
Target date for the move is January 13· 
14. Co-owners Vince Olson and John 
Boltell are excited about the opportunity 
to develop a '' new concept · int 
merchandisin " 

nother business, Albina Pipe 
Bending, has been operating out of two 
different locations. It will consolidate in 
one new location and hopes to have the 
move completed by New Year's, ac· 
cordinJ.t to Sales Manager Jack N 

0 

w~ established more tlun 35 years :ago 
anJ is a versatile small job shop. The 
PDC " " couldn' t be more cooperative" 
in helping with the move of the rapidly· 
p,rowin~ businc~s. 







PORTLAND DJl:VKLOPMBNT OOIIIIIHHH)N 

.... nn-tca -... ., .............. , .. , ..... . " .. .,.. .... . 
f'OIIU.A.._, 0:-N M e 1' a I 1' ............. 

A[: SyP9l-.ntal Self-lt>ve lnstructlOftt 

"' If yow •r• pl IIMlftt • Mlf...,., ,1 .... be lliill,llilll u..t tlle ca , ... ... 
........ .. .. .. tel te ... totll ................... t, ., tfle , ... , ,,., 
of • co..rclel IIDMr, llllc..,_, 11 1 ... r. Thi,.,_,., 11 restrict .. to 
out-of-pocket .......,. .. Aot to ucM4 the cosu WIich -,u,_ MW ~ ,,._ 
curre4 U the ~IAnl ,- OOlttrecte4 with• -rclal awe,. 

tf ..................... _ .......... ,, ... " 
I dHlal__. .... ,__._,IIMffl•-·••11 ,,_ .. .... .. . . ,, ___ ............ , ......... ... 



Where tot•I COltl ••c-4 $500. •t , ... t thr• (J) ~Ids ... t Ille., .... 
wlth reieur..-nt for • 1etf .. ye llalte4 te ce. l...at14 ,,.,,... 11• 
.,,t be ot.t•lned f roa ..-1 lflM, I lcert1M cowrcl•I 11Dver1 or rmtr•ten• 
end the speclal ln1tructlont for olttelnlng bids IIUtt .. fol lo.d • out• 
t lned i n the lnfo,..tloMI st•t...,_t fo.- lutlMH Concema. Wlwl It 11 
not po111'9e to 9'taln tllr .. (J) a-J41. wrltt• replf•• ,,_ .wrt or .... 
tractors • decltned to ~Id IIUlt ... obtalne4 ... IUMltted ... ,art ., 
your c l•I• prior to our •thorlzeth111 of your •¥9. • 
In ln1tance1 •r• you My with to lllke • ,ertfal Mlf-aove an4 OOfttr•t 
the belanc:e. the •- lnetruct lona a,,ty co the Hlf•IIDYe pertl•. • 

You ere re.-lr-4 to notify thlt ....-CY In wltlfll et leNt dllrty 00) " 
days In edvace of -,our lfttended ~Ing date, ~ 110t •r• dial ninety 
(90) day1 In N¥MCe. M4 to peralt our ln-,.ctlon of the pNIIIIMt • 
the property to l>e .,,,_. at ell reet1011al• tlw • 

.,, 

After w MN..._,_. 1M Nlf....,. W • .._. ._ .... ..,,...._ 
,OU .. t, - .... ~ .... , the , .................... ,.. 
ctala for r•l•Wl1 rt: 

I. A c:o,y ef the ~ntl I ,...r4, certlfl .. te Ille true' iiM 
ecc11r•, '"''•••111 tllie wt of 1M ..-,.,_, • .-, 
tl&I~ la tlle ..,_, tMlr MClal ...,ltfftill• t• tMy •ruill • ... ..... .. 

r ... -~•■-•••'-• • 



,. M 1 .. 1 11wW CJ) ~•- .. wll ... , ... . 9 11 ..... 11 ■ •t 
ir<lel a IN• • te••••• lf.:-liilll --~11101 

1ncul .... er - (I) ~14 If ttll • ....,. II ,_~ 
Wtt ... ,, ......... ,......, ......... I .. f ...... .,. .._..,.., _.. • _..,._ ... ,.,rtell, .-•••• •t1•ri•s•11K.ar,,y, ...... ,.,,, ..... , •..•. , ................. ---~ 
, ..... , ..... .-.r ta.•--"- ................ . .-1•• st....-t. 

TMM ..-. ,._1,-11 el, .. ,_,., .. ,errnUl ... -• lie t.111 ··• 
My _.. " , 'lw• MY NMlt 111 ferfelt_.. ,flf ,-, tMI,. clele 1er • 
,.,,,_ t .. Nef. 

our retoc•tl• ,ueff It M .,._ ..,.,,. t., •••• ,.,.,..._ • 
.. ,11t.ce. ,. .... uU • • I•.,_, tllM •-, ••ltt ,- la ••• 

. .,._.,. 1,.IMMI•. Ill ltt • ........ N fa ..a.II .. ..., ...... .... ,,. ,..,~ 
f ~ • 

• 

. . 
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PORTL.41Q) D&f ■LOiaN 

' • 

- I bl,.. ,I pe .. ,,.II "II 
US N. ~•tNII 
Portland , Or- ,1t11 

TIie pr•l­
an wlthl• t.,. Ir s 
o .. , ... , t, •••••••• ) ,-u..,.._,__,, 

• ··-·· . . ii,aall tlon ef 
Mta. The 
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' Mr. t lyde s .... ,, 
~NII lij•IMII A .. lolttr•tlQ'1 
700 PIHock IIICi t 
rottl..,4, Ore.-i t72')S 

I • 

• • 
' 

• 



•· ... , .. ,i,- ...._,., 
:zs •.. ~UIMII 
,.,., r .... , o,."°" '91"1 

- d ,..,_ fl tt I "'J to , 
t,s, ~ 111111-
,cn 1..,.i. Ortgc,n ,1u1 

...... "" ....... Portli&nd, 
' 



. ' 
. 
• • l • ;-_..;. : ... .,..: • lii••;..41 

• ,1, •• • ... i . ..... ~, .. : w • • 

10 N Y, 1971 

Albina Pp endi ng 
n . uue'I I 
Por t1and 4 Or~gon 97227 

Attn: John f. S-lth, Pres14ent 

D•ar Oc.c.upent : 

Thll It to , ..... ,- ttllt ., .. 
the urb•n ,.._,_..1 ,,oj~t In •thll • ...._ 
consideration fro,a the S-11 ... IMlt AIIII 
; s a n th• form of 'I aw I nwr•t • ,_. ,.,. 
111ade jointly with local Nfl.._ e, otW 
direct betll -4 NY 

Y"•' .· ... 41MW--.. .,, ...... , ... 
. . 
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(St rue t u re) 
Phone L <r 2.. 

[Unit No.) 
- 1 1 2..( 

' Tvroe of operation l , ------------------- Operator or manager_ ~>~)~, .,t~, ~•~;;;.._ ....... ,~~~ ,,.;.._~(.;,_ _ _ 

No ~L empl .___ Owner J S La •"-1? ·> Live on premi ses N I Expected emp ._ <..;.i ________ _ 
Elig i bl e Vet. Loan ___ Subtenant _____ _ Tur, iiln t _ ____ Rent _ ____ Date due 

F, rt u re plans : Continue __ Change __ Oise. Set I v:: Retire ___ Other _______ _ 

Ht"IO in rel ocation : Yes ___ No __ _ 
E ' t ~c t r i c i t y by ------------------ Garbage service by ,, A,. ,, 1 L _____ __;.,.;.._ _ _ -'---+,- ---+ 

ReQuirements Present Preferred Referra I A Referral B Fi nal Se I ec t. 

,,cation -- ----- --
I -.!'nt 

I 
t mi ted to Zones -- ----' t....!': i n€:s-s !..i cense Transf. -- ---

P·.!·cel Size 
P ·..rki ng I~ "> 

i r ucture Size '";, . l;. 

w¢a rehouse Space t; 7~ 
C :? i I i ng Hei ght I<-, I 

Si.oecial Plumb ing 7 , I 

::ii. oec i a 1 Wiring I • \!,J 
,.., .,_aavy Floor Load L ... , 

Wc?a ter . 
Si:ewer 0., " l>--1., ... 

Pn >Wer 
~ ... I t c. 

.. 1..oad Deck or Ramp ' ~ 

11, 1 ghway Access - .,. t •I L . , 
Si now Window Req. "! u •"' 

I 

' 
f I 

Remnarks ' <:,.. ~ IA ,, ( ~ \I' "' """" , \ .:t, l .~ • .... ' , a I, . '• 
i,, .LA "' . Ir-<., \ \.v\,t ' \ 

. \ " - ' , • .,, , .,. Q r \ I , JJ L-~ r f_ It "' ,4_ D l J J 

Leaase --- Buy __ _ Bui 1 d ---
Advance notice req . ______________________ _ 

E~t . cost of moving ·------------ Days required to move _______________ _ 

E5t ~. property loss ___________ _ Property loss paid at purchase __________ _ 

I t eems to be moved (Continue on Interview register) : ____________________ ___ _ 

on gave i nfo rmat ion statement and not ice to ----------------- ---------
mo·1ve to. __________________________ _ by ___________ _ 

E>-: 1t ended on ----- --------
E,- 1 :: ended on -------------

P0C' -R 13 
6/11/66 

by __________ _ to ________________ _ 

by ____________ to _______________ _ 



Project : Q(?.€ 
RELOCATION PAYMENT 

12-~o E"'-A~ Parcel: RS 5-y 
----Payable to: __ ~_~ __ /.Jff. __ ~_~ __ J_~--0'"\..j"'------

For: RHP for Homeowners .•...... 
Inc idental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) . ---

RHP for Tenants & Certain Others : ---
. . . . . . . . 

Rental : Total approved$ ____ ; Annual amount. 
or Purchase : ..• . 

Fixed Hoving Payment . .. ---
Dislocation Allowance .... .. . ---
Actual Hoving Costs .....••• ---
Storage Costs (if separate claim). ---

~ Business : Movi ng Expenses •.•.•. 
-~-Business: In Lieu Payment ..•...•.•. 
~ Business : -~•--■ .StsJ>si'cl'+~ ~,~ ,. 

Business : Loss of Property . • • • --->'- Business : Searching Expenses ..•• .• •. 

. . . . 

. . . . 

Amount 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

. $ ----• $ ----
• $ ----$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

• $ ----= • $ -3.9, ?- ':J.. ;l.~ 
$ ---,~--

• $ 7,7So.oo 
$ 
$ -4./i=--of. ..... ,~,~D-

Name of Client A/{,,:.._,._ H Pe '13e~¼ 
Hove from ;).~{" /J. (c~( Less - $ * ----
- - - - -
Accountln~: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
l.,:s 

I 
Relocation Payment; Project Cost*< 

/ ( ,!_'-14 :!, Gu ~~,1t1...> r ,..,..,,s Jon PL~ON "K'-:r . _______ _, 

-P°:Jo_k{a_ -1-~ : 
~ A-It.,~, ?,pe ,se._J,~~ Cc* 

ww,·ct,~, ,;.~s-po;f ~+.~ I T\,\.c. 

I L)~; d.~'~ --p>y'": ""+\~~ 
\ ~+~1"1, ?I "'-'-"''t)~"'i ~ He"'-f ;"'1 , 

(' e,w-; ste"' SO'v\ E lee. f ,.:, C. I Ta,ic. • 

-



";£TftT£ MErJ TS 

P.p11. ~ 

s('~c.~ &.p~ ~ 
S.._._b-/-,~t. Ef ~~1 
Jtb Cc~ 
M~o Q~ 

Tek.pk 
~c-,vJ 
'Pr I ...-+ ~ ,L,-... f ,,__ 
A-{~ 

~{c..rlc. ?l.uA-~~, 
c.lv·,f+e-s""" £ 1-t.c..,h.: c.. 

t:'.~-t~ t>J 

<-/u<../. 3o 

, , S-D .o-o 

137, OU 

I\./ 41. of 
I!<.(• (1'Q 

'-{', 4, ero 

/0 '. d-J 
1,s.00 

I I I ' 

10,C,'{t,,1,,3 
q I '-( (ft, ,Ol./ 
'1 / 5 1 :l I s-s 

~ w-l P!.u,,_-f,;_<i '"1 ;/ 1Z d.-:.. 1 , T-c. 
tof ..Jl q I 'f7'j • &0 C~J ~ /1oj,l. 5",oo-o.co 

s/l/1~ ~.~.oo 

41(1/'?1.. l '-/ lfD. 0'1 

9 'f I (o • o'-1 
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DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

AREA OFFICE 

CASCADE BUILDING, 520 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 

REGION)( 

R EGIONAL OFFICE 

SEATTLE.WASHINGTON 

• 
Mr. John Kenward 
Executive Director 

I 
I 

June 16, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S . W. 4th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Dear Mr. Kenward: 

Subject: Ore . R-20 Parcel RS-5-4 
Albina Pipe Bending Co., Inc. 
Relocation Claim 

AREA O F F ICltl 
P ortl •nd, Ore1011 
leettle, Waahlflato11 

Subject claim has been r eceived and reviewed by this office . Concurrence 

in the amount of payment approved by the LPA, $37 , 366.53, is hereby given. 

You are to be complimented on an excell ent submission . 



Hr. Ru • Ar 
Deparu.n Ing• 
520 S. W, nu 
Portland, 
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11:;;f.'~i f1!!1'1'J('l;I 0!" ;:I,TC;I(• lJJ'i'Y tO::t f r.l,CY.:!jJ (,'. 
• - - -- l 'AY/~'rr { lJ;!Sli:E.;::;) 

Alll!.}IA PIPE BENDING 

l:A::r~8~}f_j~1o f.~r~~LOPMENT COM-;j SS I ON 
l'l•UJ~fT°c,it. P1!0Jli:!t 
l!JEUJ' ff!CA Tlflll : 

EMANUEL R-20 
H:Sir'IJCTIC.i!S: Co:nplcw Block A, D, ar.,t F. for 1111 p3:ft".,mt.s . Co,pkt.c Block 8 if clR1.n ic f or a 
;,3:,,icnt. in lieu of act.ual no·,tne and rcla.t.,,tl experu;')s. C0r:1plet.'3 lllock C if claim is ·for a p3:,i::cnl 
for act.u~l moving and rola t.ed expense:;. At.t.ach the comple ted f om to the claim f or1'1(c) filed by 
t.ho cl:lirnant. Atbch an explanation of nny differ<!nco in the a.mount claimed and thll 2:'l'.Ounta.,;xurod. 
!IOTE: !lo clai.111 for a relocation payn:ent. in excess of $10, 000 shall be pa1.d llithout. tho prior con 
currence of lltID. 
1. ll/,.S!C IIIFO U-!ATIO:I 

1. Claim.1nt i s ( check one}: [x] concern 
& sine:;:; Nonprofit 

[ ) orcMizat.ion 
Fnm 

[ ) op"!ration 

2 . Dat.e or mm approval or project or program: Apri I 24, 1971 

J. Direct cause of displacement: Ac u is it i on by LPA __ __,;._.:;...;i.,;:__.:;..__;__.;.._,_..:.._..:;;_ ____________ -.f 

11. Date move started: 2-15-72 S. D,:,.t.o f.lOve coMplct.ed: 5-18-72 

6. D-t.e clai111 .filed: 5 - 18-72 7. Ir a licable dat.e s tora e a , t,horized : 
PAYl-!Errt Ill LIW OF ACTUAL l•DVDlO AlID RELATED EXPEt!SES 

1. Is the businese part or o. cannercial enterprise having another est.o.blish111ent. i n the sal!10 or 
:,iJi\ilar buslness llhich is not being acquired? [ ) Yes [ ) Ho 

2. Can the business be relocated llithout aub:itantial loss or its exist.Ing patronage? 

State basis for agency detemina.tion: [ 1 Yes C l llo 

J. Amount o1' payir.ent 

a. .Average annua1 net income: 

Aa reported by claimant: $ ____ As verifi ed by agency: $. ___ _ 

b. St.ate basis f C'r agency verification: 

c. -'mount 01' pay111ent : $.~---·-· (Ir verified a1110U.nt ·is less U1an $2,SOO, pa)"ll\&nt shall. 
be 1n the uount or $2,$00. 1f voritied mount is more than $10,000, pay;r.ent shall be 

Dato 

?. 
1--MS~11wbstLtu.tJLEquioment 
J. Searching expenses 

of Lines , 

c.::.tTUi.:,UIO~: I cor~Hy t.11\t. I h.1v.) 8"(,\.•ln,,j lh1.s cl•~~, t>.""'1 h,wo f ou-iJ l t. t.o be .i. n ;,.;.:.:,:'1 
"'U.h all a;,plir.;\ble p:-o·, L:i1o,'\., of t'cJu:-al L:i·~ 'l'll iu !<?.:,":ht.lon:i i ssu,1d by t.h'l O~~nr:.:i-~•\t. of 
l!:r.uint: 2.,.:l :Jr~ , !>Jv11lo~1·.•:t ', vuri1uo.,t. t.herut.o. ,I •to:-,,, t>1la clllb1 is -'i•PN:•.!d :-·1 l ;,1;:,'ID11t. 
is a·.lt.h.:>:-hc.i ln t.>11: .3:P.ll'.1"1~ c-!' 3. 37,366 .53 

li\'f£ __ _ 

o.ili o!'Pt.Y1<::ilr~Mr ___ _ 
C'rlfl:K 't.1J:i!l:::.:t Al-!'11YT 

t-·-~~L.,...;.,_ ..... _ t-_ _ '.JJ;..:.1.frtd.. _ _ ..,£_£!,.~:.:!• 

___ ,_. ~-- $ 3 ti~-'. 

s-,i /(_ ··-'-----



\ I ! tj 1 . • l t , •' I ft J 

.-.-:-:-- ~~'..i!_.~.f.G1.~.".n~:_r1..v:-:, .. '.: J.":!~~:::~~~ma~~J - ~ospi ta I Proj ect 
P·oa i ~~1a~he\:~ r-~p~~~f r~1···;sct on I~~~ ... .. ~-u 
L700 .. . ~\J . fowtl;l Pafr laod q7201 , . ~~. -···--- ------1 , 1 , . •~ .. :,: Cc ,p¥,/t.~ aT Tt. ·1.J o:-i tln:a P'{.I! £X~'f!!.!: It Clt\l~ i~ 10:- n;)·: l ub nu.1 ·,. J c t cd e,:; 1·u •• :J 

.• ~ .:!, ·ur-,,n~~J 011 !r.hc:!uln:, I.., B, n.~ 1/01· C, n1lt. h• . .,~;. 12; it c1Ql1' 1:> f o:- 11 pay,,•:,.t i n lin•J of :,.;,·1-

~:i: "d l'Uht.c:l c:cp-:n'.l'l.l G, c!o,,:•L~~nt.od on S-:hd,1•, l•• 0, 0,-,Lt. Block 11. ;.: u ~cc! 011 tiol, !'o:-:,, t:1, V:t':11 

"cr._r.-:c -n• in~l•irlr~ b1sln-::.:::1 cnn,ams 1 nonprc-: i t. o:-~,uh:,Uo-,:, r-,d t"-.-. o~ra Uon,. 
:.,),'~, H rla!r. 1!-'C'!C:lS sto-:c:Y,, tho loc~l n: ~:,,:•: r • !·I ~ ot,t,3!n fi l:t, con~~ rr.ir.,;~· n :· l? I"\,~ nv :~·.-.~'lt., 
I. ; .. \~~ti::Uc::Tw'~l>"R~SS .'71.;'nIJuJJj!,,1.c:Ss OT'i'u<S0:1 FIL1w7ITT. LA N :, 

co::~::M co:mucrs wswc:ss Dc:I1.Lr o; co,:::ta:~ (lnctud~ ZIP c"1~) 
John F. Smith ALBI NA PIPE BENDING 

206 .. 
PIPE BENDING CO., INC . 

J.i.' :l::.S I :( Ii , AA; tJu: I, 

O"..CUPI!D 8! CO!lC&.'U: PP.IOR TO su~-ass10:I 
or 1JIIS Cl.AIM 

t,, I. S t' ~•,i. C Pl ., ;,: 

7805 NE Halsey, Portland 97206 
a. Dato nove to this Address atart.e;t:_...;2::---'I ..... ...J.=...J 

A.ddrou • • b. Dato 111ove to this ad:lress ccnolet.sds 

225 N . Russe 1 1 1940 

12. 

0 Sole Propriotorohip 
O Partnorship 
JI Corporatio:i 
0 llonpront OrianisaUon 
0 Fam Owner 
0 Fu• Operator 

'lllia ol&ia tor reblbun-nt 
isl 

0 Initial 

0 Suppleunta17 

II nna1. ' 

Do-,s concern llln to r ees~bll~h? Yes /7 l!o 
chec ono 

EUS!t/ESS C'll:CE.'!ll FARM OPWTIO:I 110::raorr. ORGIJI. 
Klnuracturinc Sorvices O Field Crops O !;us. Assn. 
/1, Li&H O Persol\.ll O Fruit./Vci;etablo O Fraternal 
0 Heavy O atslnoss O Livcatock/.Anir.cl.0 Civ1c/So:id 
Coi,v:iercial O Proressio:ia.l O Horticulture O P..eltglou3 
0 wholo:iale O Q.itdoor O Ot.hor____ 0 Professional. 
0 Retail Advert.icing O Ot.bsr 
0 Other __ 0 Other___ -

a. Rsinburscm"lnt tor actual reaaon:ible mvin,": 
CX'p,:)OSO:J (Atta.ch•c0t1pletad Sche:l.ule A) 

Inctudo stora e cost:J 

PJ.Yl(DIT DI Lilll OF K>VOO AIID RELATED t:XPDISES. I certify a H a no part o a 
c-n:i&l. enterpriff havine another eat&bllahnent not beilll: acquired 'Whi.ch 1a eniaged 1n the 
- or elN.l&r 'bll.aineas, and cl&ia pa)'Mnt in the uou.nt ot $ ______ _ 

slcnafure or Owner or Iient 
3. ~ i. tr.n:-Title 111, Sec. 1001, prov1doa: •1t11oenr, 

in aey ll'.&tter within the juriGdiction of :1ny depart.Mnt or acency ot the United Stat.ea, 
knowllll:11 and willingly talaitiu, •. or IWCIII a111 talao, t1ct.1t.1oua or fraudulent. atate..-wnt · 
or entry ahall be tinod $10,000 or 1,\priaoned not 1111re thl\n five year,, or both.• 

I CERTIFY Wider the penaltte• and prod■ione ot v.s.c. Title 18, Sec . 1001, and any other 
applicable l&w, that thia cl&ia and the Schedlllea and intorll'&tion 1utaitted herewith and 
mde a pert h■reot ha•• bffn eimained and approved 'b;f ..., and are tnd, correct, and 
c0r11plote, end that I understand that, apart. fro. the penalt.io■ and proYiliona ot U.S.C. 
Titlo 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, t&lai.ticatton or "JI¥ it.on in this cld• 
or subnitted horewlth rJJ.y re1a1lt in forfeiture or the ■ntire cla1P1. I further cert.Hy 
that. I (and, t.o tho best or l'\Y lcncr.1ledgo, tho concern indicated i .n Block 1) have not. sub­
nl.tted any other cl.Aim for, or rocalved, ro!.lllblraement. or COP1pen3;1tlon for any it,e:, or 
lo:-s or expanso in t.hia c lain, that I {And, to the beat. or r,y knowlcdee, the co!'ICern 
indicated in Block \) will not accept NiMwr:,eMnt. or cOIIIJ)8n.3;ltion Cl'NI al'I;/ other source 
for ~ 1to:ia of loto:i or expense plid purouant to this claill, and that any bill• or ?9Ceipt.s 
wbnittod herewith accurately rencct novlnj: 11erYlco1 actually p,rto,-d Utd./or atorace 
cost.a actually i-red. 0 
,.':}18/72 ~' ~-t~o"-P"-re=-s~. ___ ....j 

., 



I 1 yr: . 1 v:il 1 

Cl'~:'1·c.,: ,:, 1-"PL.-.. -'.il-I -< -,-9 ..... 

AP!',."i)l.,: I y. CiJHlr:FO:t-1 CJ.AHi FC:fl R·l.OCA1' W'.I !'/.:tn:1n• (OUSJl! i:.:~:;) 
XHr.nJJ.~: A 

;::.::~ o~· WtlCl:lU: 
1;,•:a: rJ JJ E !1 . 

STA'!'J:;:F.trr OF cu. r.: r\)' ,' r;,•11,- r, n,vw, FYP;.:1sr::L ALBINA PIPE BENDING 
A- 1. SUl'!Ur<TU:ti o:.TJ. - ,:,tri., t.•.i'i:'!J=.S 

!dent. i i tc.1Liu·1 C::· :·over , St.or.1:;,· Comp'lny, cr.dJor Other l;Ontract,,Jr., , ·or f.oc:..J ~e;nr.y 
Use 

f:ork nnd/or 
Se;rvice 11-'lrt: A~drcss (Zip Code) Tclcphouo !lo . AmounL ClaL"l'>d ~-"10111\L ApiJrOv~d 

rcrror,lCd 
Cart.~ce 

10145 
i ,> 

Wid ing 
N Port lane 

286-3661 Blvd . 97203 5,450.00 5,450.00 
Elcctrlc,'ll 

Christ-
enson 11 NE Sumner 282-2273 10,650.00 10 ,650 .00 

Plumbing Stark 10404 NE Marx 252-0229 9.979 .00 9,979.00 
Alarm Acti on 8<i:: c;~ 17th 232-q186 3 p; .00 3l'i 00 

Pri nting-I Thornto "700 SE Hawthorne 234-6503 101 . 25 101 .25 
Printina-2• n.:1vidc: n , 9380 NE Halsev 2r;2-104n 1un an ·u.1.n on 

Signs Ameri ca n 2710 N Interstate 284-2141 464 .00 464 .00 
Tel ephone t~TINW 509 SW Oak 224-6261 134 .00 134.00 

Mono-rail (S LF-MOVE) 33q . 3q 337 .00 
Jib Cr anes (S LF-MOVE) l .441 .9 1 1 .441 OR 

A-2. SUPFORTI!Xl DATA - STOltAGE cosrs TOTAL ~Q . 215 .45 $ 2q . 212 . 21 
., r(>RMH:l J'ER IOD Ko::rns J. Dl to property 1:10ved to ur.x;iUF'l'IOII OJ HIUPUITY 

1. Tot.al period lif storage: STOR.m 
this 1a not the 
final claiJil, ent.9r 
estinate) 

, 19_ List each major item sep:u-ately. 
Attach additionlll sheets u 

2. Ycriod covered by 4, Ihto property IIOVe<l ~ necessary- to provid~ a c01r1plete 
thi5 cllliJol storage: listing, it a detailed stora&o 

aanifest or warehouso receip~ 
• 19_ cannot be provided. ~Storage 

STORAGE COSTS 
co:its compensable as a moving 

f'or Local Agency Use expense, ~ust be reduced accord-

k:lou.nt .MOUZ'lt Aouroved 
ingly when ite;:is aro rffloved 
h-om storage.) 

1 . Hont.lll.y rate i $ 

2. 1'otal cost11 actually $ 
incurred (cunulative) $ 

(fo!'l'l continued on next pago ] 
c-...-_:w ____ _ _ _ _ ________ _ __________________ _ 

t'ar.o l 

I • 

I 



w--·•-~.-•·r. -.c:J ________ ... ___ ,_,. .... i11 w•R'lllb _____ ll.La_ ....... uiJ.1 ...... 1111«._,. ___ ?WAUf ... lO,.., • .,,, ----•-■-, ... - - .., __ 

J:. t..:,o:int. ,:!:>i, •· I ~•~1·ewit.h (Line 2 r.-.inu:; Ltr.e 3) ENTER 
T:!15 A:·'.O:J:.1· r·. m .. OCK A-1 0:-1 LINE !-!Afl:(E.!) ".-:lfOAAGE." 

A-3 . METHOD OF PAY:·IENT 

I have 11ot p:iid tho costs of the followi ng services : 

() Cartage () Prin ti.ig -l 
( ) Electrical ( ) P~i nti ng -2 
() Plumbing () Signs 
( ) Alarm () Telephone 
The unpaid itenized invoices or bills are attached. 
In accor:hnce l-1.i.th arranger:ents made (check one) 
() in advance, ( ) at this tune , and with my 
consent, between the local agency and the mover 
and/or other contractors , I hereby request that 
t he ar.ounts d~~ be p:iid directlyffut the appro­
priate cont~actor(s). _ ___,9 ...... ,:7--~......-----

/ fnitia :; 

This concern has conducted a self move and has incurred 
costs as evidenced b~ the attached iteAized invoices, 
payroll sheets and other documentation. I hereby 
- e;t rei:nbursc:ncnt. . t::;7 ~ ~ 
• r n mials 

Anount. :.r,,.:,,mt Appro'led 

s $ 

s $ 

I have p:iid the costs of the follo:-:ing 
service::1 : 

( ) Cart.age ~ ppr i n t j ng - I 
() Electrical ( ) r1n t 1ng -2 
( Plumbing ~ Signs 
<.;,O A l a r m (X) Te 1 epnone 

Itemized receipts or paid bilJs in the 
proper amounts are attache . I liJlreby 
reques t reimbursement. ~ -

Initials 

Signature constitutes certifica tion of 
this Schedule and its attachments it .. 
accordance with and subject to the 
provisions of Item 13 on the "Clain for 
Relocation Payment (&siness)" to which 
this Sc edule A is an attachr.tent. . . 

5;-l'i · 7 
Date 

t-.=---lll!lft..•~' .,..,;aa&N ____ , _____ m ___ llloilli.1"1NW.:il!ll---"ll!IIIIIT _____ MlllalT-N1 ... ___ , 111■1-■---------· 

' \ 

l , 
l 
i 
l 
I 

'i 
I 
' 
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i 
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CHAPTF.H 6 Al'PEmlIX ? 1 

APPFNDfY. 21. CUIDEFORN CLA tM 1-'()H Jli,,l).)CATH.1:l l'A'l'MOO (BU!:iINFSS) 

OC!ffJ)ULI:: C 

scm:u:11 .. i-: c 
STATB1Etrr Or' cum:; r'OR ACTUAL 

REASO!lABLE EXPE!ISES lN SEARCHING 
FOR A ~ru U>CATION · 

IIA:·lE Of CONCt.RN 

Albina Pipe Bending 

INSTRUC'fIOUS: Unless the local agency determines that an additional a111ount is reasonable and 
necessary, reimbursement for searching expenses is limited to $SOC. Expense allownnces should 
not exceed the HUD-approved rates for local agency staff travel. 

1. Transportation: _______ miles at _ ___ _ ¢ per mile 

2. Me.:i.ls out of t own ($1O.00/day ma.x.i.mum) days 
(Attach schedule of places visited) _____ _ 

) . Lodging at $. _____ per night __ ....,,. ___ nights 

_24_f,...
1 
__ N°a t .$ __ 1..,.,4 -'--.4.,..,2~) 

4. Man hours \wed in searching: ___ 1..,9 ... ,:.,.,_ __ at$ __ _,..8_._l_.7....._) 
No. per hour 

5. Fees paid to real estate broker or agent 
(Attach contract or other evidence) 

6. Other expenses: 
(Describe) 

7. Total searching expense claimed 
(Enter this amount on Line ~:c., on the "Cl.aim for Relocation 

Payment (Business)" 

Signature constitutes certification of this Schedule and its attachrients 
and subject to the provisions of Line 13 on the "C for Relocation 
which this Schedule C is an attachment. 

$ ______ I 

$ _______ , 

$ ______ I 

$ _ ..c,5..,;_l .;;..2 '-'' 6=2 __ 
1 

$ _____ -t 

$ ______ -I 

$ 512 . 62 ---------1 



Claimant: 

Cartage 

Electrical 

Plumbing 

Alarm 

Printing -I 

Printing -2 

Signs 

Telephone 

Mono-rai I 
{ Se If -Hove) 

Jib Cranes 
{ Se If -Hove) 

SUMMARY OF BIDS 

ALBINA PIPE BENDING 

Widing 5,450 .00 

Wi I helm 5,742.00 

Ore. Trans . 6,000.00 

Christenson 10,650.00 

Sutherland 10,925.00 

Ajax 11, I 00. 00 

Stark 9,979.00 

Venglen 11,500.00 

Lee 12,1 10.00 

Action 675.00 

Thornton IOI. 25 

Pacific 113. 50 

Camera Graphics 114.00 

Davidsons 340.00 

Taylor 422.00 

Graphic Arts 671.00 

American 464.oo 

Oregon 500.00 

Federal 507.00 

Pac . N. w. Be 11 134.00 

Rose City I, 350. 00 

Hal I s 337.00 

Thompson 352.00 

Rose City I ,945 .00 

Hal I s 1,550.00 

Thompson I ,625 .00 

OK 

OK 

OK 

OK 

OK 

OK 

OK 

OK 

LOW 

( Maintained that system needed to be 
( fabricated new for alleaed safetv 
( reasons - did not bid on moving alone 
LOW 



Portland Development Commissi on 
235 N. Mon roe 
Po r tland, Oregon 97227 

Gent lemen: 

Date: November 15, 1971 

Th i s is to i nfo rm you that I intend t o move and/or liquidate 

from my present location at 

225 Nor th Russell , Portland, Oregon 97227 

on or about _______ J;...a_n_u_a_r_.y'--1_.,'---1..,.9""7_2 ___________ _ 

The locat ion to which I intend to move is 

7805 N. E. Halsey, Portland , Oregon 97213 

Name~ ;-;dr<4 
Bus~ Alb ina Pipe Bending 

Phone ---~(~2~82~-~3~5~24~)'-------



Claimant: (\ l \-, .. r j') 

Bidder Amount Annrnval Rema rks . 
Hoving \ t \\ I (\. l • f i -- ' . '\ ~- al~ 

. 
.::) 'l r 

\ I I ( '. I 

I 

Storage 

I 
Electric 

I 

I 

I 

I 
Plumbing 

Carpentry 

Signs 

Other 

' 



10146 North Portland Rd., Portland, Oregon 97203 
P.O. Bo,c03159 • ~3 / 286·3661 

T0:ALBIIA PIPE BEJIDINO COMPAMY 
7805 D.BALS•Y 
PORTLA.ID, ORBOOH 

(QUIP NO 

Ill HO 

SHIPP[R VIDING TRANSPORTATION, IIC. 
CONSIGNH 

I ROM PORTLAND, ORB. 
PKGS. 

otSIIHAIION 

COMMOD IT Y 

Mo•• plant tJ'IOll 225 W. 
Rusael to 78th I BalaeJ 
aa per bid 

H1lta, Crew , 
3/1/72 
P.O. 7238 

ALBINA PIPB BDDIHO CO. 
T805 N. B. RALSBT 
PORTLAND, ORE. 

WEIGHT AATE CHARGES 

IN VISIONS: 
CHIMICALS 

HIAVY HAULING 
CIANI AND IIGGINO 

PETIOLIUM 
IULIC COMMOOmES · 



Pi,. tlMT.,J,iq lJ.,_.., 
Hot or M«lwv - Dio. to 24" 

Refri1eration Pi,. Coiu 
Duns #04-126-6719 

7806 N.E. 

INVEN':'OJ<Y OF MATEPIALS MOVED 

2 Portable Power Hacysaws 
2 Portable Sta nd r rinde1s 
1 C. E. Welder 
1 Pedr ick 25 PP Pipe '3endina Machine 
2 Lincoln Welders (on e heliarc) 
1 Portable Hobart Welder 
1 fl'lono ra il I-fo ist 
5 Jib Crane Hoists 
1 Portable G. E. Welder 15 HF 
1 Portable Stand Grinder 1 1/2 HP 
2 Air Compressors 
1 Portable Pipe Bender - 5 PP 
1 6" Roll bender - 6 HF 
1 Portable Hacksaw - 5 HP 
1 Pr es s Table - 2 HP 
1 6" Pipe Threadinq Machine - 3 HP 
1 Pipe Bender - 7 1/2 HP 
1 Pipe Be nder - 5 HP 

INC. 
256-1010 

1 Anneal ino Furnace 
2 Hot Bending Sl abs wi th Assorted heat ing torch es 
4 Rosin removal Torches 

10 As sort ed Tube and Pipe Racks 
6 Pa rts Bins 

Cop,-r, IJrau, Aluminum. 
Stainlns St•l Berwlin1, 

W eldin1 and Braz.in1 
Pipe Fabrication 

10 Boxes miscellaneous t ools and parts 
15 Tons {Appr ox) of inventory consisting of raw material {straiaht 

tube and pipe ) and formed and fabricated finished aoods . -

Office Furnit ure 

4 desks and chai rs 
2 s torage cabinets 

12 fi l ing cabinets 
1 wash basin and counter t op 

26 boxes off ice supplies , a nd advertising mat t er 
1 refriger ator 



• 

• 

• 

I - -- -- ------r--- - - -

BID FOR HOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 
ANO NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name: Albina Pipe Bending Co 1 , Inc. 
(Name of business concern requesting bid) 

225 I. b•••ll1 Portland, Oregon 
(Present Address) 

7805 I.I. Halaey, Portland, Oregon 
(Relocation Address) 

Bid Requested by: Joha 
Officer 

INSTRUCTIONS: This bid form must be used if State law or regulations do not 
proh ibit the submission of a firm bid. If there is a prohibition, use the 
estimate form. This bid (original and 1 copy) must be mailed or otherwise 
presented to the Portland Development Conmission for the bid opening time 
set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business concern 
or nonprofit organization. The amount of the lowest proposal shall establish 
and become the maximum amount of allowable compensation through relocation 
payments by the Portland Development Commission. The business concern may 
award the contract(s) to any qualified contractor(s) it selects, but the 
maximum amount of allowable compensation by the Portland Development Comnis­
slon shall not be changed. 

Penalt or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, 
provides: ver, in any matter wit in the jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies •.. or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more 
than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years , or both." 

STATEHENT OF OFFICIAL OF BIDDING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit 
a bid for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this bid, 
do declare: That, this bid is submitted In good faith and without intent 
to obtain ret~sement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to 
fix the price, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive 
proposal or bid ; That, if this bid Is accepted, the Scope of Work herein­
after described wm-be performed In an expeditious and thorough manner and 
the amount charged sha ll be reasonable, true and accurate; That, all state­
ments contained in this bid are true to the best of my knowledge and belief 
and no portion of this agreement has been willfully falsified, altered, or 
omitted. 



_ ... _ 

• 

• 

SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be rroved; identify 
each sheet with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 

ELECTRICAL: 

HECHAN ICAL: 

OTHER (Specify) : 

CERTIFICATION: 
I, the undersigned, agree to perform the work described above for an amount 
not to exceed$-~------,- I understand that thi s amount does not 
i nclude the cost of new materials, for installation of new equipment or fix­
tures, or for the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred In by the U.S. Depart­
ment of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the total 
for moving expenses may not exceed the bid. I certify under the penalties 
and provisions of U. S. C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, 
that the Information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true 
and correct. 

N.,., of l idd ing contractor: 

ll/i ,c.~ lia a ~ 



1 

I 

I 

I 

Name: 
(Name 

ESTIMATE FOR HOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 
ANO NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

61!:,- \i tC«d4Ctd 
(Present Address) 

11~.s: n.& lia.Av 
lRelocat ion A4iress) 

INSTRUCTIONS: If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a 
firm bid, this estimate form must be used. This estimate (original and one 
copy) must be mailed or otherwise presented to the Portland Development 
Conmission for the bid opening time set by the Commission in consultation 
with the above-named business concern or nonprofit organization. The amount 
of the lowest proposal shall establish and become the maximum amount of allow­
able compensation through relocation payments by the Portland Development 
Commission. The business concern may award the contract(s) to any qualified 
contractor(s) it selects, but the maximum amount of allowable compensation by 
the Portland Development Commission shal l not be changed. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, 
provides: 11Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies . • • or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more 
than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. 11 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMATING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit 
an estimate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this 
estimate, do declare: That, this estimate is submitted in good faith and with­
out intent to obtain reimbursement to w~ich I am not, or will not be entitled; 
That, I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person 
tofix the price, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive 
proposal or estimate; That, if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work 
hereinafter described wiTT be performed in an expeditious and thorough manner 
and the amount charged shall be reasonable, true and accurate; That, all 
statements contained in this estimate are true to the best of myknowledge 
and belief and no portion of this agreement has been willfully falsified, 
altered, o r omitted. 



, -

• 

• 

SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detail ing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify each 
sheet with information in upper left hand block of thi s form.) 

CARPENTRY : 

ELECTRICAL: 

MECHANICAL : 

OTHER {Speci fy) : 

CERT IF !CATION: 
I, the undersigned, agree to perform the work described above for an amount 
not to exceed$------~ I understand that this amount does not 
include the cost of new materials, for installation of new equipment or fix­
tures, or for the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred in by the U. S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the 
total for moving expenses may not exceed the estimate. I certify under the 
penalties and provisions of u.s.c . Ti tle 18, Section 1001, and any other 
applicable law, that the information submitted herewith has been examined 
by me and is true and correct. 

agent) 



• 

TRANSPORT INDEMNITY COMPANY 
HOME O,,ICE - U70 WILIMl•I IL VO., LOS AMGILU, CALlfORNIA ... 11 

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

Effective OCTOBER l, 1971 Lo until cancell<'d Transport Indcmni ty Company i nsurcs: 

RUDIE WIIBELM WAREHOUSE CO. ANO/OR WILHELM 
TRUCK LEASING COMPANY OBA WUJlfll-1 NATIONALEASE 
AND/OR RUDIE WIIBELM WAREHOUSE CO. OBA 
WIIBELM TRUCK CO. 
3250 N.W. ST.HELENS ROAD 
PORTLAND, OREGON 

under Occupat ional Comprehensive Liabillty 
and Comprehensive Physical Damage Poli cy 
06911 for the following Coverages and Limits . 

Coverage 

Automobile Bodily Injury .and 
Property Damage Liability 

General Bodily Injury and 
Property Damage Liability 
including Contrac tual and 
Bailment (Non-Owned Automobile•) 
Liability 

Cargo Liability 

Compreheneive and Colli1ion 
Phylical Damaa• 

Limit of Liab ility 

$4 ,000 ,000 . 00 

• Combined 

Single 

Limit 

Each 

Occurrence 

TRANSPORT INDEMNITY COMPANY 

BY __ ;;...._~ _ __,;~:,__ ___ :A_ ____ _ 

Date. _ __.0..,...M•••••~8'..,,-1~9~1~1.,_ ___ _ 



I 

• 

• 

• 

ESTIMATE FOR HOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 
ANO NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

.:1.? ~ A ti \ · )~ , .:.=- / / - i Z J J I 
(Present Address} 

zz 4Re l :Cla: ~ Ad#.;~;/ s £ ~/ 

INSTRUCTIONS : If State law or regulations prohibit the submission of a 
firm bid, this estimate form must be used. Thi s estimate (original and one 
copy) must be mailed or otherwise presented to the Portland Development 
Corrmlssion for the bid opening time set by the Commission in consultation 
with the above-named business concern or nonprofit organization. The amount 
of the lowest proposal shall establish and become the maximum amount of allow­
able compensation through relocation payments by the Portland Development 
Commission. The business concern may award the contract(s) to any qualified 
contractor(s) it selects, but the maxi mum amount of allowable compensation by 
the Portland Development Commission shall not be changed. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement . u.s.c . Title 18, Sec. 1001, 
provides: ''Whoever, In any matter within the jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States, knowingly and wi llfully falsifies • •• or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, s hall be fined not more 
than $10,000 or l~rlsoned not more than five years, or both. " 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STATENENT OF OFFICIAL OF ESTIMi'TING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit 
an estimate for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this 
estlmete, do declare: That, this estimate is submitted In good faith and with­
out Intent to obtain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; 
That, I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person 
tofix the price, or any part of the pr ice , or to submit a sham or collusive 
proposal or estimate; That, if this estimate is accepted, the Scope of Work 
hereinafter described wTTT be performed in an expeditious and thorough manner 
and the amount charged shall be reasonable, true and accurate; That, alt 
statements contained in this estimate are true to the best of myknowledge 
and belief and no portion of thi s agreement has been willfully falsified, 
altered, or omitted. 



• 
SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify each 
sheet with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 

ELECTRICAL: 

MECHANICAL: 

• OTHER (Specify) : 

• 

CERTIFICATION: 
I, the undersigned, agree to perform the work described above for an amount 
not to exceed $ , ·,C((>, '~ . I understand that this amount does not 
include the cost o new materials, for installation of new equipment or fix­
tures, or for the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred in by the U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the 
total for moving expenses may not exceed the estimate. I certify under the 
penalties and provisions of u.s.c. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other 
applicable law, that the information submitted herewith has been examined 
by me and ls true and correct. 

Name of bidding contractor: 

~«-z;;;;C/u' ((;;. 
Adtfr~ ;'..11 ;1, 41 /[I G z:A, gz';q i~ 
fJ_,,--1/ &, ./& 7 c,.: V'-1/ t 

/ Signature o o ,cer or 

Date: /_:,] / / 7 b/ , 7 

agent 



Bidder Amount Annroua I Rema rkc: 

I Moving 

Storage 

I 
I 

• eslc,.., :;><i;; - :,:;i,3 Electric \ 1-~ ... I \\ 

' J 
I• ' 

I 

U,\ ~ \\ \ \ l I 
.) I 

Plumbing 

Carpentry 

Signs 

Other 

I 



INVOIC E 

POWEil 

o u • o " o u ,..o C -2 209 

11 I'< • a U MN£ " P'Olt~N O 0 "11:00N 

90LO TO 

Albina Pipe Bending 
225 N. !{ usael I 
Portl •d, C1regoa 

A LL AC C O U ,.TS A•r O U [ 0 .. CO••U"'L [ Tl0'4 or W Q q l( -- -- -
N T t ..., C CSClt • ~ TIO,_ 

Electrical lnatellatiOA 

Phone 282-2273 

Neteri•I p• •ttached inwicea 

labor: 

L.0C A T t 0... 

All. A CCOU .. T S 0Vf ltO U £ S l. 9 .- CCT T O e-. l flfff"•ff 
-====-

$6,919.39 



50l.0 TO 

POWER 

INVOICE 

..!~ INC . 

COMMERCIAL • INDUSTRIAL 

Licnutd ,n O.t~., onJ \X'aJluri~on 

LIGHTING 

11 N . 11. ■UMN~ . l"Oltn.t.ND, O IIEQOH 

Albina ripe Sending 
225 H. Rua .. 1 I 
Portland, CregOft 

Ptt0M 282-2273 

0 U lt OltOClt NO C-2209 

I N VOICE OAT[ 4-25-72 

l.OC ATIO"' 

A l. l. A CCOU "ITS &ltl[ OU[ ON C O M l'-l. CT10'4 01' W O RK 
4 (.(. A CCO U NTS OV[ltDU( s u e .;ccT TO 8 ... tN~ltl[aT 

0[SCR l " IO"' 

FiMI lillift9 - fleetric•I IRn.llatiOft- C2209 

Naterlal per attachadln.i-
.... 

lahor: 9! •t $8.6' 

.. ·,.(\' .... -.... Plue l(JJ C -~ 

-Plue 10% Profit - --~~ ... 

$ 121.22 

$ 223. 

$ d!:H 



INVOICIE 

.. 
~ INC . 

LIGHTING C-2%09 

3-10-72 

POWEl 
COMMElCIAl • INCUST~ AL 

l..a,t,nu~d '" ~eon o..d \\.'o,~,.,cta" 

ti N & WMNPI 

~ 282-2273 

llbine Pipe B.-ling 
125 M. R• .. I I 
Port lead. Or•90" 

-0 Al.L A CCOUN TS ••n o - t OM c o .. ,.1.[T10 " o,. w o 11• 

OtSCtll,.,.IOM 

QUANTITY 

,, .. 

O Utl O tlO[tl MO 

INVOI C[ O • T[ 

LOCAT ION 

• Li.. ... cco v MTS OV[tlOU [ s u e J [CT TO ... 1NfttlrllT 

UNIT Plt lC& 
.....OUNT 



PIPE BENDING Co .• INC. 
Pi~ o,u/ T•j, B ,mdi111 

7809 N. a_ K.u.My ~T'LAND, 0.•~ e 7213 

704:1 

s/26 u~ ~tkz 
Pt/JR_.t....._:~~~~~••~~:E:..:l~•:ct~~r~t;c:=:::.-:-;~ =f. T~Q~!;---- ~766. 29 _ _ 

--;::;;:;;.J..~--.-i:-_al_l_\o_~_-_fj-4.._J__,c;;;__.___· -~-k_c_1+. ___ oor ... ,wq J 
I J'IUI •ATIOXAL 11.AJnC 

• P O a a e O If 

CO .. INC . 

• -WAW ""'O • .._ .. ,.Ill ettANCH - -"TL.A .. ~ 

,: • 2 30--00 5 ~·= ~~ 

--- .. --~ - .... 



,._ ...,T_,., lmiQ, 
Ha, or JI._. 1'C.. to J~ 

lflfrilfffllioll Pi,- Coil, 

Dauu #04-11'-''" 

. . 

INC. 

.... ~ "'?., ;_ :-c ;... a :' l "':- , n ~.· .. · ·.· c - .,: '=-. ,,_·a ~ .. ~ ... _,. _ .1t ,...: 
~ ::· _ ,if~ !' '?Y,:' - ~r.::-.. i:?:-, · .. v ,J"':_ .:. s s .:.c.~r :r ~ :.--=- :..rrn:--~"l ':. 
1.- :{: a:, s: ~: . .:"' ~ .. a ~ ~ ~ ·1 • "'"' a:-::- .. _-::•J-.e r.i r: ~ ~ 
:-,o:·t:. '"l :-, ,:. : y .... ·..: r c::.,.:-r : r: c a · .ua· ··- r: i- _l : . V 

co,..,1,_,.41..,,.,.._ 
Stainlas St-1 ~. 

W eldi"• a"' lrtuiq 
P1J¥ F abriaui01t 

\.,. ,. I • • 

! ... Cnf:-/ a ::.so ~- :.~w ::-.a - a ;-- ·; .1.. :-e:-.:-a -::::10. S l"' •;c 1•:.:_;-- _; 
~r vi=-r..r..c.:al a r e:-.c:.es -_x: . :-:..: e ve r a !.c :1 ! ~· :r.c-. ~1- e 
w: 1c :1 rrea: ::: we ·,·on' t oet c·u - (" r.ey .cc r s t:: v _1a::. -.c1t:-s • 

.. a·,r we r.a:: ?O'..! 2 ~":. o f yc..:.r t.:.:: r:ac:- i:c ri:.h be r;:.:-:-.::-­
fa; r : l 2 6:h? It wcu l = ccrtai~ly ~e:r cur s : t ua t:~n 
te=aus ~ =~ ~~e :re~endc~s :osts i ~vc lved i~ t he ~eve 
: ;;. :- wr.1c:- ~-~ w1l l r.c : ::;~ r ei:-.b..:.rse~ r·: ro rt:ar:.::i 
:evclo~ment Com_r:::ss1c r. 

S:r.cere::. v y e ::. :rs , 

Jo:!--.~ ? 3:ni ~h 
:- res:.de:-.t 



BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS 

Include - $615.00 engineering costs 

Di sconnect, up date thertNI protect ion, connect i on cap s , f P ,, 
... ,as per code r e quir ements u nd rec onn ect t he fol l o~ ing equipment. 

2 Portable p ower h.ic ksa..,s 

2 P ortab l e grinder s 

Ge n e r a l Electric we l der* 

Pipe bender·~ 

~ Linco ln ~elder s* 

P o r tab l e Hobar t ~e ld er 

HP-22OV3' 

2 HP-22OV3~ 

25 HP-22OV 3, 

25 HP-22OV 3~ 

) HP-22OV 3~ 

15 HP-22OV3~ 

6 Ho i sts I ~ HP-22OV30 

P ortabl e Gen e r a l El ecric We lder 15 HP - 22OV3' 

P o rtabl e grinder 

Air c ompr cs 5or -l~ 

Air compressor* 

Portab I e bender"J-

1 6"' rol I* 

I Portahle hot saw 

Press table 

6• threader 

Bender* 

I Bender 

*A• f acated on pr int 

Ii HP-22O¥ 3~ 

IO HP-2 2OV3~ 

20 HP-22OV 3~ 

5 HP-22OV3~ 

3 HP-22OV31 

5 HP-22OVJI 

2 HP-220Y3f 

3 HP-220V3f 

7½ HP-220V3' 

5 HP-22OV3' 

Do not include any I ight ing circuits or fixtw-es 

Do not include feeder to crane 
• 

3. amps 

- '} ) .- umps 

6-t 

64 

15 

40 

5 
40 

5 
2 

52 

I 5 
10 

15 

7 

9 

22 

15 

amps 

umps 

a mps 

u mps 

amps 

amps 

umps 

amp::. 

amps 

amps 

amps 

aaps 

a mps 

a•ps 

aaps 



.,_llalT s. 1972 

, ...... ,,,. ..... i .. 
7805 I.E. Nelaey 
P.-da-. 0. ••• '7213 

le,_. r ■a flact:rical c-ta lel ..... • 1•1-d .. 

o.. .... _ .. , .... t :----:::: ................ ;.,.. 
_.,, a.. ... ,.. .~ • 10.,so.oo. c.- r.. ,., •• •• ,. 
11_..I .... ,_...., -··-- ... ef..., .... ~, t _. tt r 
.. ...,, __ , .... ,.. ~ ......... t ........ 
lat t • II ._ 1 a 11• U.700.N 

CIIIIIS,Rill IUCnlC. IIIC. 

ar1 .. •· a.•••••• 
9 0 r•I F 

Ilea_, 



Name: 
(Name o 

BIO FOR HOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 
ANO NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

requesting 

22~ N ~»e..,.• \ 
Present Address) 

18~b I\\, E. Hl!,\,7 Relocation Address} 

INSTRUCTIONS : This bid form must be used if State law or regulations do not 
prohibit the submission of a firm bid. If there is a prohibition, use the 
estimate form . This bid (original and 1 copy) must be mailed or otherwise 
presented to the Portland Development Commission for the bid opening time 
set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business concern 
or nonprofit organization. The amount of the lowest proposal shall establish 
and become the maximum amount of allowable compensation through relocation 
payments by the Portland Development Commission. The business concern may 
award the contract(s) to any qualified contractor(s) it selects, but the 
maximum amount of allowable compensation by the Portland Development Conmls­
slon shalt not be changed. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U. S.C. Title 18, Sec . 1001, 
provides: 11Whoever, In any matter within the Jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies ••. or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more 
than $10,000 or Imprisoned not more than five years, or both." 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
STATEKENT OF OFFICIAL OF BIDDING CONTRACTOR: 

I , the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit 
a bid for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this bid, 
do declare: That, this bid is submitted in good faith and without intent 
to obtain rei'iiii'u'rsement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other person to 
fix the price, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive 
proposal or bid; That, if this bid is accepted, the Scope of Work herein­
after described w~be performed In an expeditious and thorough manner and 
the amount charged shall be reasonab le, true and accurate; That, all state­
ments contained in thi s bid a re true to the best of my knowledge and belief 
and no portion of this agreement has been willfully falsified, altered, or 
omitted. 



SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify 
each sheet with information In upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 

ELECTRICAL: 

MECHANICAL: 

OTHER (Specify): 

CERTIFICATION: 
I, the undersigned, agree to perform the work described above for an amount 
not to exceed$ lO C.,:0 1 ~ I understand that this amount does not 
include the cost o?"new materals, for fnstallatlon of new equipment or fix­
tures, or for the making of any •Iterations or addltlo~s to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred In by the U.S. Depart­
ment of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the total 
for moving expenses may not exceed the bid. I certify under the penalties 
and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001 , and any other applicable law, 
that the Information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true 
and correct. 



Name: 
(Name o 

BIO FOR HOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 
AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

n requesting bid 

(Present Address) 

Bid Requested by: 
--,,("='o':'f f~i c_e_r_o_r_A-:-g_e_n_t_o""f--="e_u_s-=-i n_e_s_s~C-o-nc_e_r_n""'") 

INSTRUCTIONS: This bid form must be used if State law or regulations do not 
prohib i t the submission of a firm bid. If there is a prohibition , use the 
estimate form. This bid (original and 1 copy) must be malled or otherwise 
presented to the Portland Development Conmission for the bid opening time 
set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business concern 
or nonprofit organization. The amount of the lowest proposal shall establish 
and become the maximum amount of allowable compensation through relocation 
payments by the Portland Development Conrnlsslon. The business concern may 
award the contract(s) to any qualified contractor(s) It selects, but the 
maxlnun amount of allowable compensation by the Portland Development Conwnls­
slon shall not be changed. 

Penalt for False or Fraudulent Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, 
provides : ever, n any matter wit n the Jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States , knowingly and willfully falsifies ••• or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or docwnent knowing the s .. to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more 
than $10,000 or Imprisoned not more than five years, or both. 11 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF BIDDING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the W'lderslgned having been selected by the party above named to submit 
a bid for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this bid, 
do declare: That, this bid Is submitted In good faith and without Intent 
to obtain reimbursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other perioii° to 
fix the p~lce, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive 
proposal or bid; That , if this bid Is accepted, the Scope of Work herein­
after described wm-be performed In an expeditious and thorough manner and 
the amount charged shall be reasonable, true and accurate; That, all state­
ments contained In this bid are true to the best of my knowledge and belief 
and no portion of this agreement has been willfully falsified , altered, or 
oml tted. 



• 

SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify 
each sheet with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CART ING: 

ELECTRICAL: 
\ 

I ._,, s -fv...,._ c. il; ts S 

MECHANICAL: 

OTHER (Specify) : 

CERTIFICATION: 
I, the undersigned, a9ree toJ>erform the work described above for an amount 
not to exceed$ /() "ftS ~. I understand that this amount does not 
Include the cost ofJnew materials, for Installation of new equipment or fix­
tures, or for the making of any •Iterations or additions to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred In by the U.S. Depart­
ment of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the total 
for moving expenses may not exceed the bid. I certify under the penalties 
and provisions of U.S.C . Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, 
that the Information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true 
and correct. 

Name of bidding contractor: 

51A.1k,,.1~ .. J J:l~cf ... ; .. I C ..... Tr I"c. ~~-----a ~ :--,,..:::1::a::::::,._ ___ _,;;.::::;~_;::;::;.;;;;.;;;;.;...,;...;._ 
Signature o o icer or agent 

Address: 'f-f// 5 £ &eh,e"'L Date: _J;_A_~_,_~~_/_'1_7_2. ___ _ 
Po .,. 1/ 1u1. / t {!) r ~, €'I 



.. 

I I. ,. NOW •• IUS ••ss c•-­
...... ,T IIIM IZAT 1-

Nw: Albjna Pipe Bepdioe 
( .... ol busine11 concern request nt bid} 

2?5 N. Russel I 
(Present Addrns) 

(le locat Oft 

lld Requested by: J o hn Sln i t h 
.... (o~,~,l"!',-c·•r-■,;o;.;.r;..Agen--t-o'"""f-1-u,-, .. ne-s-, """!m--.-r-n-f 

t•TlUCTIOIIS: This bid fo,. must be uMCI If State law or regulations• Mt 
prohibit the s._issfon of• firm bid. If there is• prohibltiOft, ute t._ 
estl•t• fo,.. This bid (original and I copy) .,.t M Mlled or otherwlte 
preMtltecl to the ftortland Developaent eo-itslOft for the bid opet1int ti• 
Mt -.y tt. C-i1slon In consultation with the eove-FR 1d business cancen1 
or n411prof It or,anlzatiOft. The -,unt of the I01e1t pro,oMI shell nt•II• 
__. II n 1 die wl .. 811DMftt of al,__.,. u ,r1•tian tflrouth reloutioa 
""·- ts tty tfle Portl-4 lawelopant C-ll1ion. n. IHIIIMSS COIICef"II -, 
~ die c:a11tract(1) to My ..-1 If led contractor(,) It telects. a.ut tt. 
-•- wt of •I, ... ,. c ,,n1•tl• tty tM Portlad .._,,, Pt c-ls­
,._ ..... IIOt .. ~---

... ,2..,, falN or Fr_,l•t StaJwt. 1 . S.C. Tltle 11. Sec . 1•1 • . 
,-.w : .,.._ .. r. In any llllttar within the juf'IMlctia11 of My ..,..._. 

er ...-Y fl# t• ••tect Statn • ...,, ... ,, ad wll lfully f•hlfl ..... • 
-.. ay ••••• fictitious or fr...,l•t na11 1 ts or ..,,...tat ..... • 
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Pi1» _,T.,,.. ..,_,.,, 
Hot or M«ltiM - Di,,. to 14• 

Refrl1eration p;,,_ Coil, °""' #04-126-'1" 

7806 N.E. 

INC. 
256-1010 

Copp,r, a,au, .4lwninum, 
Stainln, Stul Be,wliq, 

W eiJlin1 antl Brwn1 
p;,,_ Fabrication 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS - PLUMBING 

Provide l abor and material to connect gas , a i r and water l ines 
to equi pment moved f r om 225 North Russell Str~ to 7805 N. E. Halsey , 
Portland , Or egon as shown on a ttached drawings . 

Prov ide water cooling system for hot bending slabs and ros in 
removing torches , same as t hose at 225 N. Russell , Portland, Oregon, 
which will meet the approval of the Port land Sewage Depa rtment 
at the new location . See below. 

Refer to Chapter 17 . 32 Sewer Regulations, Copy attached. 

Section 17 . 32 . 090 refer s t o water used for cooling 
purposes as included in our hot bending p rocess. 
Large quantities of water are used for cooling . 

We have provided a recylinq system t o avoid 
violation of t hi s section. 

Sect ion 17. 32.100 refers to wastes prohibited in all 
sewers . Our process of us ing wood rosin f or 
filling of light wall tubes to prevent t heir 
collapsing while bending produces a flammable 
residue when removed from tube. It would also be 
banned as a chemical or paint residue. To avoid 
violation of this section, we provided dry wells 
to receive this material. 

Section 17.32.110 refers to restrictions on wa~tes 
permitted in sanitary sewers. The precautions we 
have taken also avoid violation of paragraph ( 6) 
~nu•ual concentrations of inert suspended solidsn. 
Unusual amounts of rust, weld slag, steel filings 
from sawing opertions, miscellaneous oxides f rom 
heat treating are suspended in bot h the cooling 
water and that used for cleaning . The cooling system 
provides a settling sump and the remainder is directed 
to the dry wells. None of thse materials go into the 
city sewer. 
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17.32.010 Permit required. 
17.32.020 Application for connectk>n work 

17.32.030 
17.32.040 

17.32.050 

17.32.060 

17.32.070 

17.32.080 

,..,7.32.090 
,..,,.32.100 

~17.32.110 

...,.7.32.120 
17.32. 130 

17.32.140 

17.32. IS0 

SEWER REGULATIONS 

permit. 
0eranitions. 
Bond for connection work per-
mit. 
bluancc of connoctk>n work 
permit. 
Failure to restore and maintain 
street area. 
Work requirements under con­
nection work permit. 
Separation of storm and sa~ 
tary sewer lines on private 
property. 
Use of restricted ,ewers. 
Certain wastes prohibited in 
all sewers. 
Restrictions on was&a per­
mitted 1n unitary aewen. 
Industrial waste restrictions. 
Preliminary treatment f acili­
ties. 
Extn strenath industrial 
wute cha,ses. 
S1mpHn1 pr~ures. 

1'7.32.010 PWlnk required. It is unlawful 
for any penon. without nnt obtalnina the 
.... opriltt permit therefor and payina thl feet 
• PNICriNd ill Clllpter 17.24: 

(I) To dis up, brNk iato, excame, disturb . 
.._ llllder. or undermine any street for the 
purpoec or layina or workinJ upon any NWer . .,.,.9 aalvert, or ••tr or drain appwtenac:e or 
f lCility of any kind; 

(2) To make con•ction with, obstruct or 
iaterfn. willl any public wwer, drain p~ or 
c:ulwrt; 

(J) To cut or break into any public ,ewer. 
dnln or cul~ wllelllcr or _. II .,._ 
lllaclllt of fldlttill pr0¥ided for connection; 

(4) To COIIIICd the blowoff or exhaust pipe 
or any boiler, stu111 ..... or otlllr pr■1urized 
fadlity witb aay public 1ewer or drain. 

In c:11e of leakap or break• ill •Y pipe, 
aewer, drain or conduit, requ6rinl i111111Niate 
ICtk>n, any penon othenrile authorized so to do 
ffllY commence repain on th• same without first 
obtainin1 a permit, provided that he shall as 
soon as practicable rue application for permit, 
comply with any conditions thereon, and pay 
the fees elsewhere prescribed In Chapter 7.24. 

17.32.020 Applk:atlon for connection work 
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permit. Any penon who desires a permit • 
reqwittd by Section 17.32.010 shall apply 
therefor in writing to the city enpnnr and wD 
state in ht~ application the name of the 1treet in 
which work is to bt do ne. the purpoee of the 
work . the location of the pipe, main, 1ewer or 
conduit to be laid. uamined, repaired or 
worked upon. as well IS the location of the 
building or lot . if any . to be connected with 
such water. ps, ateain or 1ewer pipe or conduit, 
and the number of days required for tlkin1 up 
and replacing the pavement or ltreet surf ace. If 
t he application is for a pennit to connect •Y 
occupancy other than a commercial or iftduatrial 
occupancy with any public wwer. dnia pipe or 
conduit , it shall specify tJlc location, end the 
area to bt drained, totrther with IUdl otber 
information IS the city enatneer may require. If 
the application is for a permit to eo11nect a 
commercial or industrial ~c.-u,acy wltll any 
public ~wer. drain pil)I: or eollduit, lt thlU 
contain a description of Uw busine11, a plat of 
the pror,erty . plant afld specifications for 1ftJ 
special in~tallations and a deacription and time 
tchcdule of tM character anJ quantity of waten 
and wash.·!! lo be d~hlr,ecl thrCJulh the 
connec t ton . to1ether with NJ further 
information reqaind by the <:11J t -,k•n. No 
permit ~ .. u he ialed for c.·011111ction r.ona 1 
commen:1:al or industnal ~c.-u,-.c, •ti the 
city cn1inttr approwes the applkation tlllfffor 
and determines that complia~~ wta b9 Md with 
other provilions of rhis clllpt~r. udl .,,eicant 
for a pu,nit hettundt-r sh.all pay the .,._t f• 
pNmded for in Chapter 7.24. 

17.32.0lO Deflakiolu. All used ,. thia 
chapltr. lhc followins dd1n1ttons apply: 

( I) "C'omnwrcill or industrill OCCllfanc," 
means eny tlNdUtt or facility ....... 
rrcrauat,on, p~n,. treat.... -kins. 
co1ftpound111g. 1111embhn1. muon,. impnwina or 
storinr. of any prod~t or anJ IDINI, Mquid or 
gaseous matenal for commerd1I or illdUltrial 
rurpo.-,; o,curs. or wherein deanina. ptOCIMfll 
or trc11t1111t or tanks. •als. dN,_, cy....,, or 
•ny olhcr ,onta,ner u~J in transportation or 

:i.torw,:c ot 1ny ~lid. liquid or pscous material 
for commcrdal or indu~tnal purpotes ~ cun: 

( ~) ' ' lm.lu~tri.al WI les" are wallet or waslt 
watrrs wliich indudt wash ... from a eommcrc1a 
o r industrial O\'.\:Upanl·y -

I 7. J 2 .040 lk>nd for connection work 

permit. The applicant for connection work 
permit shall file with his application • approved 
corpontt surety bond, conditioned that the 
applicant will immediately remcwe all surplus 
aand, •rth. rubbish, and other material and will 
immediately replace, in a coadition •tillactory 
to the city ffllineer, the portion of street 10 

disturbed, dug up or undermined, and lhlt he 
will keep such portion of aaid atreet in 1ood 
repair at his own expense for the period of one 
year from the date of the completion of such 
work. The amount of the bond shall be not 1e11 
thin one hundred dollan and ahall be at the nte 
of one hundred dollan for every one hundred 
1quan feet dua up or diaturbed. However, the 
appticlllt may, at Ilia option, ra1e yearly a bond 
in the penal sum of two tboutlnd dollan in 
place of at,inl a .,.,.ae bond rar each pert of 
llreet dilluned. 

No bond, howeftr, shall be required under 
this section of •Y abuttinl owner or resident 
obtainina a pemdt under Section 17. 32 .030 if 
the ucav1t6oa or other work to be performed 
lhall be CCJlldlKted entirely between the 
property line ad curb line of the ltl'Nt IICI in 
froat ol md immediately ldjoinina die property 
or the owner or aelidtnt : nor wl any bond be 
required under thil teetion of any epplcant for 
a ~mit who has on rue with the city an 
effectift fflalter plumbers or •werman 'a boad 
furnilhed ln c:om,liaiK:C with the prowillioftl ol 
tM plumbina rqulations. 

17.32.0SO lw..,. of co••ceioa wott 
pe•t. Upon receipt or the application and a 
proper ad satpfactory bond, die city en,ineer 
ahaU. Uftleu there .,. reaons of public interest 
lo lhe contrary, .._ to IUdl a,plk;ant the 
penllil NC1uaa.cl, upoa IUda rellrictions and 
conditiDM II Ule city ....... , .., deem 
necen■y ror tM public benefit, and payment of 
the fee applicable under this title. 

17.32.060 Falllre to ...._. ad lllaintalll 
llreet .a. It is unlawrul for any owner or 
resident obtainina a connection permit who ia 
C:Xl!mpt from furnishing the bond required by 
this chapter, to fall or rer_, to immediately 
remove all surplus sand, earth . rubbish, and 
other material and immediately replace in a 
,ond1tiQn satisfactory to the city enlineer the 
portio n of tht street so disturbed. dug up or 
undermined. or to f 111 or refuse to keep such 
ponion of the street in ,ood repair at his own 
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exptn3" for the period of on~ year from the date 
of the completion of the work. 

17 .32.070 Work requlremenCI under 
connectk>n work permit. All work executed 
under such permit shall pe under the supervision 
of the city ensinecr, and each recipient of a 
connection work permit shall: 

( I) Begin the work pennitted within 
forty-eight hours after the receipt of such 
permit. pursue the work diligently and 
continuously until the ume is completed, refill 
the trench or hole, and ,epa.,ce the pavement u 
herein provided; 

(2) Make a writtfn report, on blanks 
furnished by the city e 11ir11;er, of the manner in 
which the work wa,, executed, stating the 
particular locality of the 1,ipe, main, or sewer 
upon which work w:.s performed, the kind of 
pipe laid. and such o .her ir,formation as may be 
required by the re,><>rt Mank, and fiJe such 
written report in tht. orfic:u of the city ensineer 
within forty-eiaht noun after such work has 
been completed; 

(3) Lay all pip 1, maius, and sewers. when 
the same are to ru 1 lensthwite in any street, at a 
distance at least tl,ree and one-half feet from the 
curb meuurin1 ioward the center line of the 
street, and lay aU pipes a11d tewen for a house or 
lot connection at right anpes to the curb. 
However. the c ty en,dneer may. with the 
written approval ,f the ,:ommitlioner in charge, 
in c:asa where it 1ppean that a compliance with 
the laying of the 1,ipe, main, or •wer lensthwise 
in the street at t1e rnininmm dtltanc:e fixed in 
this subdivisbn will be unnec:e111riJy 
burden10me. or cause u,mecaaary diging up of 
pavement and otctructiun to traffic, permit and 
require the layir1 of th, pipe, main, or sewer a, 
a place or plac:s in th, street area which v iii 
cau1e less burd-.n. obstruction, or diain1 uv oi 
pavement: bul no su.:h deviation from the 
location above specifict' shall be made unless the 
pcrmittee fir.t files , drawin1 to sho w the 
location and depth of the pipe, main or sewer. 
When the pire. main o r sewer has been laid , the 
city engin~c shall mai It or cause to be marked 
upon the ..:1 y maps in•licating such matters, the 
location of ,uch pipe. ,nain or ~wer: 

(4) Kee , the stone. macadam, aravel o r o ther 
pavement nah:nal excavated, 1eparate from tht' 
ex..:ava tedurth ; 

( 5) Wl enever a treuch or hole ha,; been dug 
or opcn,d in any street for the purpose n ( 

SEWER REGULATIONS 

reaching o r laying any sewer. gas, ~•ter or other 
pipe or main, refill the same within twenty-four 
hours after layin1 or reaching the sewer, gas. 
water or o ther pipe or main. in the followin@ 
manner· 

If the street has not been improved with 
permanent pavement, the earth excava ted fro m 
the hole or trench shall . be refilled and 
thoroughly rammed or tamped in layers no t 
more than six inches deep until the grade of the 
roadway previously existing a t such trench or 
hole is reached. If the street has been improved 
with permanent pavement , the earth excavated 
shall be refilled and rammed or tamped in the 
same manner to the elevation of the bottom of 
the permanent pavement, which shall be relaid 
compactly and made to conform to the grade, 
b11e and quality of the surrounding street 
pavement; 

(6) Erect a barricade around the work and 
maintain a red light or lights or other warning 
device as required by the traffic engineer at or 
around the same during the hours between 
sunset and sunrise so that pedestrians and 
operators of vehicles may be duly warned o f. 
and protected from the obstruction. This 
provision shaU not apply to road rollers owned 
by the city when such rollers are left standing 
within fifty feet of a street light or on a block 
that is barricaded; 

(7) Comply with any other directions 1iven 
by the city enaineer. 

17 .32.080 Separation of storm and 1111itary 
aewtr lines on private property. Sanitary sewage 
from private property shall be separately 
conveyed to the property line for discharae into 
a public sewer. Storm drainaae from private 
property. whether from the roof of a building, 
from the surface of a structure, from footinp of 
a structure, or from any other surf ace or 
subsurface drainage which is to be discharged 
under city regulation into a public sewer . shall 
be conveyed separately from sanitary sewage. 
from the private property to the public sewer. If 
separate public sto rm and sanitary sewers an· 
available. the ci ty engineer shall require ~cparah 
connections for the separate !ltorm and !klnitan­
lines from the private property. If separa 11· 
c;torm and sanitary sewcrc; are not ava1lal)le. h 11 

a combtnal,on ,ewer is ava ilable th~·n the ell 

cnginec.- r rnay rcq111rt! scparalt conncc11rin, t. ,, 
the c;1:parate -,cw:ir.e hnl' from the prnpt'rty 1, 

t he -.amc ,:omti111at1o n w v. ,•r o thcrwl',e he mt\ 
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permit joining of the separate lines at t~e c~rb 
line for single discharae into the combination 
public sewer if he finds that such joinina is more 
feasible from an enpneering standpoint or from 
the general circumstant:cs. 

17. 32.090 Use of restricted ,ewers. It is 
unlawful for any person to dischaf'F, permit the 
discharge, o r permit or allow a connection which 
will result in the discharge of sanitary sewage 
into a pub lic sewer under city control which hu 
been designated by the city engineer to be used 
solely for storm drainage. It is unlawful for any 
person to discharge or permit the discharge or 
cause or permit a connection which will result in 
the discharge of storm drainqe or 
uncontaminated water llSed for refriaeratina or 
coolin~ pumwr or steam condewtion into a 
66bh?sewer under city control desipated by 
the city engineer to be used ~ for unitaq 
sewaae. 

17.32.100 Certain wutes prohibited ln al 
aewen. It is •Jnlawful for any penon, directly or 
indirectly usina public sewer f acilitiel inside the 
city or under city control, to discha,..e or ca~ 

A to be discharged into any pipe, main, conduit, 
W manhole. street inlet, autter or aperture of the 

public sewer system, any of the followina: 
(I) Any psoline, benzene. naphtha, alcohols, 

fuel oil. mineral oil or other flammabk or 
explosive liquid. 10lid. or ps. except in 
eme,..ency when directed by the city enpneer, 
the chief of the bureau of rare or the chief of the 
bureau of pol.ice; 

(2) Any solid or viscous substance capable of 
obstructing sewaae now or of interferina with 
the operation of the •wa~ works or t ... tment 
facilities. The• substances indude, but are not 
limited to. ashes, cinden. sand, mud, straw, 
insoluble shavinp. metal. &lass, rap. feathers, 
tar, creosote, plastics, wood, animal paunch 
contents. offal, blood, bones, meat trimminp 
and wastes. fish or fowl heads, entrails, 
trimmings and wastes. lard, tallow, bakin1 
dough, chemical residues, paint residues, 
cannery waste bulk solids. hair and fleshinp, or 
plastic or paper dishes. cups. or food or beverage 
containers. whdher whole or ground; 

(3) Any noxious or malodorous gas or 
-;ub~tan~·l' wh~n either singly or by interac tion 
with o ther wastes. is capahlc of creating a public 

-nuisance or hazard lo li_fc or preventing entry 
into a kwcr or pump )lat1o n: 

(4) Any radioactive material, except 
radioactive wastes discharsed into the sewer 
system in time of disuter or civil def ~nse 
emergency under direction of aut~o~ed 
federal, state or local officials, or rad1oact1ve 
wastes of short half-life which may be 
discharged into the 1ewer system upon pennit 
issued by the Oregon State Board of Health an~ 
approved by the city engineer, and which, in the 
determination of the city enpneer, will not be 
hazardous to structures, equipment or personnel 
working on sewage disposal or sewer repair. or 
to receiving waters; . 

(5) Any material from a cesspool or septic 
tank, except such material received at a city 
treatment plant under city contract. 

17 .32. llO Reatrictionl on watel permitted 
in unitary '"""· (Amended by Ord. No. 
131995, passed Dec. 30, 1970, effective Feb. I, 
l 971.) It is unlawful for any penon to discharge 
or permit the discharge of waste into any public 
sanitary sewer under city control or into any 
,ewer which discharges into a public ,ewer under 
city control, which waste has any of the fol­
lowina chancteristics: 

(I) Any prbqe that has not been properly 
comminuted to one~uarter inch or less in any 
dimension; 

(2) Any liquid or vapor having a temperature 
hiaher than one hundred fifty depees Fahren­
heit ; 

(3) Any water or waste which contains in ex­
cess of one hundred millipams per liter or a 
lesser amount u fixed by the city enpneer for a 
particular establishment, of fat wate, oil or 
pase, whether or not emulsified, ether-soluble 
or n-heune soluble matter or any substance 
which may 1oliclify or become ditcemibly vis­
cous at temperatures abcwe thirty-two degrees 
Fahrenheit; 

(4) Any soluble waste or waste waters havina 
a pH lower than S.S or hi&her than 9 .0 or havina 
any other corrosive property which reasonably 
could be hazardous to structures, equipment or 
personnel of the sewage disposal and sewer re­
pair divisions of the city such u , but not limited 
to, battery or plating acids and wastes , copper 
sulfate, chromium salts and compounds, or salt 
brine : 

( S ) Any wate r nr waste containing a tox ic o r 
poisonou'I suh,;tan~·c. in sufficient quantity to 111-

jure N rn terfcrl' with any sewage trca t111l n l 
prot:cs.,. 10 ~omt,tutc a haL.ard to huma n, or 
an imal'i. or lo c reate any hazard to the rccc1vi11~ 
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waten or storm water O¥erflows, or to the ef­
fluent of the ,ewqe treatment plant. Liquids 
containinl copper, zinc and limllar toxic sub­
stances at the point of dischaqe to the city 
sewer or In combination with the total sewaa, 
treatment plant now, shall not exceed the fol 
lowina limits: 

ut,y Into ... , S.wapTreatmert 
Plant 

Anenic 1.0mc/1 03ma/l Cadmi•• 1.0 ..,. 0.31111/1 
Chroialllm <Total) s .0-.,1 1.0 -.,1 
Copper 2.0111111 0.3 ...,1 
Cyanide 1.0 ffll/1 0.2 ... 1 
ll'Oft 10111111 2.0-. I 
Lad 1.0 -.,1 0.2 .. I 
Nickl 3.0 me/I 0..5 .. I 
PlleftOh or Crnoll 1.0 -.,1 0.3 ma I 
ZJac 4.0 ..,. 1.0 .... 

(6) Any material which exerts or causes: X A. Unusual concentrations of inert suspel\ced 
solids, such u. but not limited to, fuller's eahh, 
lime slurries, or lime residue, 

X 8. Unusual concentrations of diaotved ao ids 
such as. but not limited to, sodium chloride, ;aJ­
cium chloride. or IOClium sulfate, 

C. Exceawe clilcolontion mch as, but not 
limited to, dye wastes or ffletable tannina 1,lu­
tio111, or 

D. Unusual biochemical oxyeen demand; 
X (7) Any water or wutn wlltdl the city fll~ 

neer determines will by ibelf or with o her 
water or wutes in the public IIWCr system re­
leae obno•ioua ptea; or develop color of un­
desirable intensity; or form ..,...c1ec1 IOtidl in 
objectionable concentration; or create any o her 
condition deleterious to structures or treatnent 
proce11; 

(I) Waten or wutn containina 1ubstanc:c1 in 
IUCh concentrations that they an not ame111ble 
to treatment or reduction by the sewaae lr!at­
ment proceaes employed, or are amenabk to 
treatment only to such depee that the sev.qe 
treatment plant effluent cannot meet the re­
quirements of any other llfflCY havina jurisllic­
tion O¥er discharae to the receivina waters. 

1 7 . 32.120 llldmtrill wute reatructio111. 
(a) It is unlawful to discharae or permit t 1e 
discharge of industrial wastes into a public se'Aler 
under city control or into a sewer discharg, 1g 
into the city sewer system unless prior appro,al 
of the city engjneer is obtained, if the industnal 
wastes have any of the followina characteristic;: 

(I) A five day twenty desree C'cnttgrac e 

SEWER REGULATIONS 

biochemical oxygen demand of more than three 
hundred ma/ I (milli,rams per liter) or an 
immediate oxnen demand of more than one 
hundred ma/ I ; 

(2) A suspended solids content of more than 
three hundred fifty ma/ I ; 

(3) A chlorine demand of more than twenty 
malt ; 

( 4) A maximum instantaneous rate of flow 
exceeding ten percent of the capacity of the 
available lateral or appropriate trunk sewer: 

(S) Characteristics or constituents exceeding 
the maximums fixed in Section 17 .32.1 l 0. 

(b) If any industrial wastes are discharaed or 
are proposed to be discharged to a public sewer, 
which wastes contain the substances or pos1ess 
the charcteristics enumented in subsection (a) 
of this section or exceed the maximums set for 
in Section 17.32. l 10, and which, in the 
judament of the city engineer, may have a 
deleterious effect upon the sewaae works, 
processes, equipment, or receivina waters, or 
which otherwise create a hazard to life or create 
maJodon, the city engineer may: 

( 1 ) Reject the waste; or 
(2) Require preliminary treatment to an 

acceptable condition for discharae to the public 
sewer, and to this end may ; 

(3) Require reduction of the five day twenty 
depee Centipade biochemical oxyaen demand 
to letl than three hundred ma/ l and the 
immediate biochemical oxyaen demand to less 
than one hundred ma/ I ; and/or 

(4) Require reduction of the suspended tolids 
content to lea than three hundred fifty ma/I : 
and/or 

(S) Require rqulation of the quantities 
and/or ntn of dllchaqe; or 

(6) Require payment to cover the added cost 
of handtin1 and treating the wastes, if the 
commercial or industrial occupancy requests 
such amn,ement in lieu of preliminary 
treatment or to reduce the utent of preliminary 
treatment, and the city engineer finds that city 
treatment after discharae is feasible. 

(c) Any person agrieved by a determination 
or decision of the city engineer under this 
,ection may appeal therefrom by filing a notice 
of appeal in writing with the commissioner of 
public works within ten days after such decision 
or determination. An appeal under this section 
shall be referred by the commissioner lo the 
sewer charge equalization board established 
pursuant to this title. 
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810 FOR HOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 
AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name: Albina Pipe Bending Co., Inc. 
(Name of business concern requesting bid) 

225 N. Russell Portland 
(Present Addres s) 

7805 N. E. Halsey Portlmd 
(Relocation Address) 

Bid Requested by: 
{Offi cer or Agent of Business Concern} 

INSTRUCTIONS : This bid form must be used if State law or regulations do not 
prohibit the submission of a firm bid. If there is a prohibition, use the 
estimate form . Thi s bid (original and 1 copy) must be malled or otherwise 
presented to the Portland Development Commission for the bid opening time 
set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business concern 
or nonprofit organization. The amount of the lowest proposal sha11 establish 
and become the maximum amount of allowable compensation through relocation 
payments by the Portland Development Commission. The business concern may 
award the contract(s) to any qualified contractor(s) It selects, but the 
maximum amount of allowable compensation by the Portland Development Conwnls­
sion shall not be changed. 

Penalt Statement. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, 
provides: ver, in any matter wit in the Jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies ••. or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the s-.e to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more 
than $10,000 or Imprisoned not more than five years, or both." 

STATE"ENT Of OFFICIAL Of BIDDING CONTRACTOR : 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to submit 
a bid for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this bid, 
do declare: That, this bid Is submitted In good faith and without intent 
to obtain relni>Ursement to which I am not, or will not be entitled; That, 
t have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other perion to 
fix the price, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive 
proposal or bid; That , if this bid Is accepted, the Scope of Work herein­
after described w~be performed in an expeditious and thorough manner and 
the amount charged shall be reasonable , true and accurate; That, a11 state­
ments contained in thi s bid are true to the best of my knowledge and belief 
and no portion of this agreement has been willfully falsified, altered, or 
omitted. 



SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; ident ify 
each sheet with information in upper lef t hand block of this form . ) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 

ELECTRICAL: 

MECHANICAL : L, t n s tal lation of wa t er s ystem used fo r oooling , pumps, 

tank s and dry wells as per city code. 

connect ion of oqilits~-~~~~1.a1..a:..-J~~u.:~ .... ~~J,Ut 

3. Install es lines 

ab r material and 

as required. 
CERTIF !CATION: 

xcavation 

I, the undersigned, a~Ae to perform the work described above for an amount · 
not to exceed $ 9Q7!1~ . I understand that this amount does not 
include the cost of"-w materials, for installation of new equipment or fix­
tures , or for the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred In by the U. S. Depart­
ment of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the total 
for moving expenses may not exceed the bid. I certify under the penalties 
and provisions of U.S . C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, 
that the Information subm i tted herewith has been examined by me and Is true 

and correct. IJL....c_2/c,44u.-J~~ ~-~ ~ ~~ 

P O, Box :20~05 
Address: 10404 N. E. Marx 

f-'OitT:, I'~:,, OREGON <)} 22 J 
Phone 503/252-022'} 

Date: _.;..;/2.__.,'4'-ll~----7._'/ ______ _ 



810 FOR HOVING BUSINESS CONCEHNS 
AND NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name: Albina Pi Bending Co. Inc . 
(Name o usiness concern request ng bi 

225 N. Russell , Portland 
(Present Address) 

7805 N. E. Halsey, Portland 
(Relocation Address) 

Bid Requested by: 
{Off icer or Agent of Bus iness Concern} 

INSTRUCTIONS : This bid form must be used if State law or regulations do not 
prohibit the submission of a firm bid. If there is a prohibition, use the 
estimate form. This bid (or ig inal and I copy) must be malled or otherwise 
presented to the Portland Development Commission for the bid opening time 
set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business concern 
or nonprofit o rganization. The amount of the lowest proposal shall establish 
and become the maximum amount of allowable compensation through relocation 
payments by the Portland Development Commission. The business concern may 
award the contract(s) to any qualified contractor(s) it selects. but the 
maximum amount of allowable compensation by the Portland Development Conmls­
slon shall not be changed , 

Penalt Statement. U. S.C . Title 18. Sec , 1001. 
provides: ver, n any matter within the Jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States, knowingly and wl11ful1y falsifies . .. or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or doc1.1nent knowing the same to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, sMII be fined not 1110re 
than $10,000 or Imprisoned not more than five years, or both." 

STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL OF BIDDING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the undersigned having been selected by the party above named to sl.bmlt 
a bid for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this bid, 
do declare: That, this bid Is submitted In good faith and without intent 
to obtain reini>ursement to which I am not , or will not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, with any other per'ion to 
fix the price, or any part of the price , or to submit a sham or collusive 
proposal or b id; That, If this bid Is accepted, the Scope of Work herein• 
after described wTiTbe performed In an expeditious and thorough manner and 
the amount charged shall be reasonable, true and accurate; That, all state­
ments contained In this bid are true to the best of my knowledge and belief 
and no port ion of this agreement has been willfull y falsified , altered, or 
oml tted . 



.. 
r ' 

SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify 

- each sheet with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 

ELECTRICAL: 

MECHANICAL: Run ga'3 lines ::ind connec t t or che s end Rosin furnace , 

Connect compress or and r un line s t o t or ches , pi pe heaters 

and machi nes 

~:Connect water out l ets t 0 pipe heater cooling jackets 

and flu s hing no zzle s . 

Provide r ecycling wa t er system for pr oce s sing and cooling 

water including pumps, storage tanks and dry wells t o elimina te 
CERTIFICATION: 
I, the ooderslgned, agree to perform the work described above for an amount 
not to exceed $ ~ ,![tJO~ . I understand that this amount does not 
include the cost new mater ials, for Installation of new equipment or fix­
tures, or for the making of any alterations or additions to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred In by the U.S. Depart­
ment of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the total 
for moving expenses may not exceed t he b id . I certify under the penalties 
and provisions of U.S.C . Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, 
that the Information submitted herewi th has been examined by me and is true 
and correct. 

Name of bidding contractor : 

, 
J I ;q 

Address : 2 , 1 L • et 



dumping into city sewer, a■ required by code . 

Move space heater f r om 225 N. Russell Street to 
7805 Halsey Street . 

Move basin from office at Rus sell Street and install 
at Halsey Street. 



810 FOR HOVING BUSINESS CONCERNS 
ANO NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 

Name : Albina Pipe Bendi ng Co ., Inc. 
(Name of business concern requesting bid) 

225 N. Russell , Por tland 
(Present Address) 

7805 N. E. Halsey, Portland 
(Relocation Address) 

Bid Requested by:---.,...,----'!"'-'--------~--...­
{Officer or Agent of Business Concern) 

INSTRUCTIONS: This bid form must be used If State law or regulations do not 
prohibit the submission of a f i rm bid. If there is a prohibition , use the 
estimate form. Thi s bid (original and I copy) must be malled or otherwise 
presented to the Portland Development Commission for the bid opening time 
set by the Commission in consultation with the above-named business concern 
or nonprofit organization. The amount of the lowest proposal shall establish 
and become the maximum amount of allowable compensation through relocation 
payments by the Portland Development Commission . The bus iness concern may 
award the contract(s) to any qualified contractor(s) It selects, but the 
maximwn amount of allowable compensation by the Portland Development Commis­
sion shall not be changed. 

Penalty for False or Fraudulent Statement. U. S,C . Title 18, Sec . 1001, 
provides : ''Whoever , In any matter within the jurisdiction of any department 
or agency of the United States, knowingly and willfully falsifies ••• or 
makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or 
makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined not more 
than $10,000 or ln.,rlsoned not more than five years, or both." 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
STATEftENT OF OFFICIAL OF BIDDING CONTRACTOR: 

I, the w,derslgned having been selected by the party above named to submit 
a bid for certain services specified below as the Scope of Work of this bid, 
do declare : That, this bid Is submitted In good faith and without intent 
to obtain reid>Ursement to which I am not , or will not be entitled; That, 
I have not been a party to any agreement whatever, wi th any other person to 
fix the price, or any part of the price, or to submit a sham or collusive 
proposal or bid ; That, If this bid Is accepted, the Scope of Work herein­
after described wm-be performed In an expeditious and thorough manner and 
the amount charged shall be reasonable , true and accurate; That, all state­
ments contained in this b id are true to the best of my knowledge and belfef 
and no portion of this agreement has been willfully falsified, altered, or 
omitted . 



'\ 

SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Please attach continuation sheets detailing 
work to be performed and/or inventory of all items to be moved; identify 
each sheet with information in upper left hand block of this form.) 

CARPENTRY: 

CARTING: 

ELECTRICAL : 

~9 weMe:<£., CcMUEcX A:'E U?MPCU$~ .,.,,o t&UTJrY. LlfUi-:ii lP:JPKL~~s 

l'MSJl:U. >fe<:t Hi-ftff12:S AMP e&e, Yta IP M&UitMicS-, l"w:mu- &,e, fr6.lJ> )MM't,(l_ 

1si111 ,,, 1 r ,) . 1-11,s.c; w e,r I tt:NrT&tJM, Mw,; ucsnM'- :>ew Hf:tlti4Z. m 

NM• bo<-An AN, Mo\11- 0 ff,c..1, su,u, gp Mt:w LQ(,,,,ftrt oo , ::+M>IJrU. &i«vc::t,i &36-

WMJ!Re §if.TEW\ FOf PQM:ff6'~• ~/PUMP$, 5JPCNr1 IEW9'$i #WR Wi >NE-U.~ 

1u Lieu pt: U?Nu~r,ou 19 '~'6'~& ers tzMWe, p ~'i ~ar< cgpg, 
CERTIF !CATION: 
I, the oodersigned, agree to perform the work described above for an amount 
not to exceed $ 11. 1 UO. QO I understand that this amount does not 
include the cost of new materials, for Installation of new equipment or fix­
tures, or for the making of any alterations or addltlors to personal or real 
property, except as approved by the Agency and concurred in by the U.S. Depart­
ment of Housing and Urban Development. I further understand that the total 
for moving expenses may not exceed the bid. I certify under the penalties 
and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, 
that the Information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true 
and correct. 

Name of bidding contractor: 

LIi PWMIDrO, INC. 

Address: 10121 E.Alrneitle st. 
or agent 

PerUan.t, ON. ,121' 
Date: , '2. - \ o - 7 \ 



..... ¥ ., 1111 

C l a lmant : 

Bidder Amoun t A ,pprova R k emar s 
I 
I 

I e,vi ng I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I -I 
I 
I 
I Storage I 
! 
I 

i 
I 
I 

I Elect ri c 

I 
I 

i 
I 
I I Plumbing 

,· 7 
I I 

! 
I Carpontry 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I -

! -· 
I Signs ' 
i 

I 
I 

t)ther QJ"\ - (, ,. 

,. -

I I . - ----- -
Tota 1 * * * * t, * * t, * * 'Ir * * * * * * fr $ _________ _ 



MEMO TO FILE 

RE: Alarm System Bids 

The three bid requirement for this item has been waived in that the situation 

is very comparable to equipment owned by the telephone company. The burglar 

alarm system is owned by Action Alarm and is leased to Albina Pipe Bending. 

The price reflects the cost to move the leased equipment and reinstall it 

at the new location, and continue the leasing agreement with Albina Pipe 

Bending . Soliciting bids from other companies would not provide a cost of 

relocating the old equipment, but would reflect the cost of installing 

another company's equ ipment at the new site and would be contingent upon 

Albina Pipe Bending being able to reach agreenent on a new satisfactory lease 

with another company. 

The estimated cost of mov ing the equipment at the old location was $675.00, 

but Alb ina Pipe Bending decided to install a reduced type of service at the 

new location for $315.00. This price appea r s to be reasonable and should 

be pa id. 

WSJ:slc 



RE: 

PROTECTION BY 

'\ ACTION All/RM 
AND SIGNAL CO. 

BURGLAR ANO FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS INSTALLED AND SERVICED 

835 S.E. 17TH AVENUE • 232-9186 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97214 

r 

L 

Albina Pipe -~ Co. 
?805 •:. ~• ':it\lsey <"t . 
l'ortltm:1, vr. 9721J 

DATE COMPLETED: J / 9/ 72 

.. 

7 

.J 

INVOICE 10. 

DATE 

ALARM SERVICE FOR 

A1)04 

Feb. 1 t , 72 

16. 0C 

DUE IN ADVANCE$ 16 , 00 ==== 

INSTALLATION CHARGE$ _J_i 5_•_!_) __ 

ADDITIONAL 
PROTECTION ........ $ ____ _ 

OTHER CHARGES ..... $ ____ _ 
( ___ KEY) 
PREVIOUS BALANCE .. $ ____ _ 

INTEREST .......... $ ____ _ 

APPLICABLE 
TAXES I ___ ..... $ ____ _ 

TOTAL . . . . . . S JJt .oo 

PLEASE RETURN YELLOW COPY WITH PAYMENT 

A Service Ch ... of 1 "" Pet' Montll, 1ft Per Annum, (50c minimum) Wltl •• lmp09ed On P•t Ou• Belanc ... . . 
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ACTION ALARM AND SIGNAL COMPANY 
IIJIGlAI AHO fllf .AlAIM SYSrfMS INSTAUfD AHO SflVICfO 

PHONE 232-9186 
1135 S. E. 17th AYrnUE 

PORTLAND. OREGON 97214 

Port Developement Commission 
235 North ,(onroe 

January 17, 1972 

Portland , Oregon 97227 

Attention: Jlr . Stan Jones 

Dear Sir: 

Per your request the cost to move the burglar alarm 

system for ALBillA PIPE BENDING CO . to its new location will. 

be $675. 00 . 

If you have any questions , please call 232-9186. 

Very truly yours, 

ACTION ALARM & SIGNAL CO . 

'~,,_-
FRANCE 

HJF:db 



ACTION ALARM AND SIGNAL COMPANY 

r ~.•••.•·-ll lvtCl.,U AHO,,., Al.AIM SYSTIMS INSTAl.l.fO AHO SHVICfO 

~- PHONE 232-91 86 

83S S E 17,h AVENU' 

POQTL.ANO. OREGON 9721• 

Wdna Pipe Bmll1nc Co. n, 11ort11 Ru..U 
Pwtl.aM, Onpn 97!2? 

Att8\t.1al,: Mr. Jom I'. Sid.th 

D1u- Sb-t 

J1111U17 19, 1972 

r r( 

WI U"e plNNd to q,aotA 7W an a~ STATIOR ~~ 
AWlffl §iift t• ,._. ...., ba.Udtniooat.ed at 7M~ • • o...- :, .. toll.at 

IWMIR fflOJICIP• 

1 Doar • MISD •t.17 • P'Pant 
1 DNl'•DIDm'-ToSbop 
1 Door • lmMI- - Sbop - Offl.N 
1 Door - SUdSnc • North • Sbop 
2 DDw• • OnrbNd - lut • Sbop 
2 DoON - Double • S'Udtn1 • Sbop 
S Winiow - Ottioe 
1 Win!ow - a..troo. - 01't1oe 
1 Pboto ElNtr1o 0all • Eut to WNt 
1 fhote ll.eetn.e Cell• llorth to Swth 

( Ccmtaot Only) 
(Foil and Cont.Mt) 
(OaataotOnly) 
( Cantaot. OlllJ) 
(Cantuta ~) 
( Cant.ute Only) 
(Foil and Oantaot.) 
(Foll} 
(U&bt Bea) 
(UCllt Bea) 

IJISTALLATIDI CHMGl •••••••••••••••••• 67,.00 

ANll'UAL SIRVICE CBARCJ£••• •••••• ••••••·)1t8•00 

0. ClntNl StaU. pron,! .. tba tollowin& N'l"f'iN•a 
1. Su..t a1.U'II • )IIWPfsss .... ..,. , ........... 
... 0, tac 111111 alNillc NffiN 
5. 011'1-.Ued aJ I c (w -- _.. lt u net latt aft at 111e,bt1 •tkedld•• ete.) 
6. llllldiata ..un-tsa 119 pol1• 1111111 nbNr1bw et _, .,__ 
1. All mtri.N ad m.u ued wltla ta.i. alull _. U.. r1111d,ad 

1ld.s qat.aU.. 1a ftUd fer~ (90) ~ . 

?f 1'0'l _,. Sf7 q,INUCll\81 pl.NM ull 2,z-9186. 

\IITtdb 



CI a I man t t __ L.:i,,..\.~\.un"""'j~)...iQ,,.:...,_V~, \?~E,._-.__ __ 

Bi dder Amount Annrnval Remarks 

Hovi ng 

Storage 

I 

Elect r ic 

I 

I 
~ 

Plumb ing 

Carpentry 

Signs 

) .', - "'~ 
Ot her ,_ • - \ 1.r- ). / \'{\__. \C'li\ -:l 

- I -

\ 
. . 

\ \ \ ... ~ 
(\ '- . r 

\\ I...\ 00 I \ fr.~ f, - J f 
I 



ONERY & PRINTING CO. 
. / 

700 S . E . HAWTHOIINl B L v ::> 

POIITLANIJ 0 11£GON ~ 7 ~ 14 

P HONI! 234 -e !!\03 

I'/.:_ .,,-_/'~ y ~ 
y~~ 

DATE ORDERED / _;. --,i_ ' / I 

DA. TE SHIPPED -----
YOUR ORDER NO. 

5.A.l[SMAN . / ~ _____ _ 

: NtrT c;Ae H 

••c.• ~ I 
o~ I 

I ,- •l"V IC I! C H " IIG E Pf H M --,1" • • -=- .:. U ,.. 11 A M Clttflf 'f 

I 
--- - l 

t--

I 
.L 

--, -

• t ,. .. 1 .) ... r111ca -r 
l -

- --

JitanlL ?J-ou_ 
,.. ' .. ·,· . 



r ""':Q' :f 311 --- - ---------
l . ) 

" ) 

700 5. E . HAWTHORN£ B L\O 
PO..n.AN0. ORl:GON 9721 4 

PHONIC 234-e ~ o.:, 

INVOICE 

7407 

SOlO ~ 
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700 B . E . HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD • PORTLAND, OREGON 97214 • Tl:LU"HDNI: 234·6503 

ilbina Pipe Bendi ng Company 
225 North Russell 
Portland.• Oregon 972G7 

Gentlemen, 

January 20. 1972 

We appreoiate the oppor tunity ot bidding on your pr inting 
needs aa listed below. Our quotat i on ia as fol l01Jaa 

l K 10-24 Regular Envelope,, 2 oolor 
1 M 10-24 K.K . Window Envelope,, 2 oolor 
5 C Let terheads, 2 oolor 

( New Addreu ) Prioe 

Overprint ing of Statemmt , new addrea• 12. 00 

l~J c·-:o~~ Crash Printing - Snap Outs 

.,otal Bid 

Should you faTor ua wi th this order. we will end.ea'TOr to 
giTe our usual good 1erTioe and. high qualit:7. 

Very truly your,. 

TBORlffO• STATIOIA.RY & PRIITDIG JO• 
.,,,, ~ ., ,, ____.,,t--

By ~ L ., / 
. -C/ t' ✓- v /~~ 

Glen E. 'nlornt01l 



tna (u P.• ~ Tl:Ll:"'HONI: 234•1967 
~ mer(L ~rap:,, Cc, - ......... ..,,.,..,, .. ..,, ...... "'..,,..,, .. '° .. .,..,.,.,, '°" .,. .. '°"' ...................... "' ...... ""'"""' ...... ""'"'""' ... ,.. .. ,.. ................. "' ... " ............. "' ...... ..,........,,..,,, ...... ..,,..,, 

916 B . E. HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD 

PORTL.ANO, OA E OON 972 14 

Je.nua.ry 19, 197 2 

Albina Pipe Bending Company 
226 North Ruasell 
Portland, Oregon S7227 

GentleMn1 

Our bid for printing is aa follawa, 

1,000 
1, 000 

500 

10-24 Regular envel opes 
10- 24 1JC enTelopea , window 
Let terhoada 

.111 two oolor. New Addreaa 

Over pr int addreu oorreotion on Statements 

Craah printing of anap outa 

Total 

Very truly your,, 

CJ.MERA <EAPH ICS 

t 79 . 50 

13. 50 

21.00 

t 114. 00 



AllEA CODI 503 

Phone 224-9100 

415 S. W. SECOND AVENUE • PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 

Albina Pipe Bending Company 
225 North Russell 
Portland. Oregon 97227 

Gentlemens 

• Printing • Lithographing 

January 20, 1~72 

It i s our pl easure give you the fol lowing quotation for 
your pr in ting 1 · 

1. 000 10-24 Regular envelopes, 2 oolor 
1.000 10- 24 K. K. Window envelopes, 2 color 

500 Let terheads, 2 color 
New Address $ 76. 50 

Over print stat ements, new aJdress 14. 50 

Crash print snap outs 22. 60 

Total $ 113 . 50 

We will antioipate reoeiving your order. 

Very ainoerely • 

PACIFIC STATIONARY 

By~ 

• 01/lu Furniture 



Claimant! 

Bidder Amt'lunt Annroval Ramerks 

Hoving 

Storage 

I 

Electric 

I 

I 
I 

Pl'-"lbing 

Carpentry 

Signs 

Other ! t. ~ : ... \ Cl. \C 
\ 

rl ,> . - -.....:·•J...~ ·~ r .I--' , -
\ t l Cr- \ \ . , .... 

• 



~avld•on~ 
.~w~ •""~ 
9380 N . f . HolMy ,.,,,.lond, 0....,.. f7210 

"0V(ltl1 SI N , ~PlCI A ll S T~ 

Al.BINA PIPE BENDING CO., INC. 
7803 N. E. HALSEY 
PORTLAND , OREGON 

M>y 12, 1972 

Black out & Reprint Co. Name & Address 
on Brochures • (40, 000) Imps. S3'0.90 



(503) 252-3040 

DAVIDSON'S y PRINTING 

9380 N. E. HALSEY STREET 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97220 

Albino Pipe Bending Company, Inc. 
225 N. Russe 11 Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen: 

Regarding: OVER-PRINT ON BROCHURES 

We ore pleased to quote $340.90 on on estimated 40,000 impressions. 

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service. 

- Sincerely , 

/>1 ~ 
Oav~Pi-inting 

February 4, 1972 



-TAYI.DR & COMPANY 
I N C O R P O R A T E D 

DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING 
MAIL MARKETING 
SALES PROMOTION LITERATURE 

322 N.W. 14th. Avenue Porilan'I, Oregon 97209 503/ 222-9331 

Mr. Jack Neum 
Albina Pipe Bending 
225 N . Russell 
Portland, Oregon 

Thanks Jack, 

January 17, 1972 

for the opportunity to estimate on the imprinting of your curr ent 
literature. 

As I understand, there are 20,000 sheets (8- 1/2 x 11) with your 
old address on both sides of the sheet. I recommend that the old 
address be II silvered out" and your new address be imprinted over 
it. 

To silver out and imprint 40, 000 pages 
(20,000 sheet s ) with new address 

If a third color is desired on some of 
this literature, please add 

~ally yours, 

Gar~ 
for 

Taylor & Company 

GMcG:srl 

$422.00 

$6. 00 / M 

.. 

MAILING • MULTIGRAPHING • PRINTING • LITHOGRAPHING • PERSONALIZED LETTERS • TYPED LE'l"TERS 



----------► PRll'<HRS WITII IMA(,INATION 

J IIOO NW Wll'>ON \fRHI. TCL(PHONC :l_ l ◄ -7777 . l•ORlLAND ORlGON 9 7 l09 

Mr. Jack Neun 
Albina Pipe Bending Company, Inc. 
7805 N. E. Halsey Street 
Portland, Oregon 97213 

Dear Mr. Neun: 

March 24, 1972 

Thank you for requesting a proposal from us regarding the imprint­
ing of a new address on your literature . 

The cost of $671.00 is based on the following specifications and 
information. One four page folder (folded to 8½" x 11") to have old 
address, et cetera struck over and new address iaprinted in black ink. 
Quantity, approximately 5,000. Ten different catalog sheets with different 
position for strikeover and imprint on each side of each sheet. We to 
imprint approximately 20,000 sheets, a total of approximately 40,000 
impressions. We to provide necessary type, show proofs, and pick-up and 
deliver. 

This project will be processed and billed by Paul 0. Giesey, a 
wholly owned subsidiary of Graphic Arts Center. 

Thank you again for asking ua to submit our proposal. We sincerely 
hope we will have the opportunity to serve you. 

Cordially, 

GllAPBIC ARTS CENTll 

David G. Barnes 

DGB:cw 

1,,,..-'H')n 

'"ltV.CST/ ... ( Ml , tM~ l'ttt>lf'fl . ....... 1 .. V.• •h • f'AUl O (.11\.CV Mk••ftf'" f'<>ttt.nJ Otf' • (.ltAl"ltlC Alli•,< l"'ltlt 01 'IAHII ,.,.. .. ,..,.,,,.,., ..... 111 ... W••h 
llNCOlN a. AllCN CO. tool M•nulHtu,rn POfll•nd Ont • ~till ION l U ltNIUll , Int , luflt'n" <>•• 



SUMMARY OF I IDS 
r 

Claimant: \ ---------------------
8 id de r Amount Approval Remarks 

I & ving 

I 

Storage 

I 

I 

El ectric 

I 
I 

i 
Plumbing -

I 

Carpentry 

I 
I -· 

,_ 

I Signs :-. ('t\ ~ "' 1\ (\ ('(1 
L...\ (.._ l\ _co JC/ 

i rv1 {\~t\ \ '::: I' () 
,() 

t 
I._(\\ ... r ' . ' . 

() ther 

-
i I - - . 

Total******************$ 
, __________ _ 



-AMERICAN SIGN & NEON 
.}710 N. Interstate Ave. - Portland, Oregon 97227 

• Phone 284-21'1 

r 
ALBINA PIPE BENDING 
7805 N.E. HALSEY 
PORTLAND ORE . 

209 

7 

REMOVE SIGN AND INSTALL ON PIEE 
SET IN CONCRETE BASE t4fl4..00 



AUIINA PIPE 1!!11 ( G CO lNC 
Pi,tr and ·1 ,h~ ' '"''"' 

&2!:J N . " USSU.L S T. Ith... Cl•H 7 227 

6693 

l! ~, 
\230 

~--- --_____ s 5 31. s_r __ 

I 1'1Jt8T Jf'ATIO 1AL 

ALSlNA a-IP' BENDING co .. INC. 

AN 

~L. Z~d 0 r O A IC O O .. 

lttlOADWA'I' • 0 "4 .. D •"AN • -
l,)9'TL I I 

,: ~ l 3 )• OS 0 ~8~ 
10000053~50✓ 
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' 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 

~!?II~, I 

STIEET, 

ct.-L 

STATE, 

~" 

Jrnpo.aal 
AM RICAN S GN & N ON 

2828 N. Vant,OUY1tr Ave. 
PORTLAND C'0 LvO__t:....97227 

Phone~l2 . l \ 
'l¥'i' ";).I-, 

JOI NAME, 

STHET, 

CITY, 

AICHITfCT: 

'aoe No, ______ n 

of _____ ~Paps 

DATE, 

STATE, 

DATE OF rLANS, 

We hereby submit s~cifkotions ond estimates for : r o / "f't'l vC E ;('1.fT/tf, 6 

,,J/t Al 70 7trtiJ ~~/f/'{LJc.y 

We ll«elty ,......_ le hl,.1111 lell,er encl _iol, -~elrl vrw.• witto Ille•-- ~llaltleM, 1w 11141 MIM ef, 

11----------...,..-----------------.... Cl ~ .;:;I&..-- ) .. ,.,_. .. lie ........... , 

AN -'-'411 1, ..... 11 .... le IN oa ljM<iAecl. All -· to be co•pletecl 111 • -•-11.. -- --.fi119 IO .~ ~ A11y 
olt-tie11 o, .,,lotioll fro• .....,. 1peclllcotioll1 l....twl119 ••.,. ceon, will lte -■ec"....i _.., ,._.. writtell ....,_, HIii wilt i..- •11 .. .,. dlottte 
o,,e, 01111 o....,_ Ille e1tl-to. All .. ,.._nn ~111119111 "Pell 1trlh1. ecdtle11t1 o, • ...,. i.e.,_,.11 - -trol. Owller to corry h , ....... •11111 
otlle, necH-, ln111ronce. Our -••n ore fully co,,e,ecl tty W.,._11'1 Co•pe11:'/ronce. 

Autho,laed Signotu,-, ~ C::::: ~--c.;;;; 

v 

( 

HOU, n,i. p,oi-ol --, 1M withtlNJWn Irr III If - ecnpte,11 within 

Acnptanu of ,ropo&al 
The above prices, speciRca tions ond conditions ore satisfactory ond ore hereby a ccepted. You ore authorized to do the 
work as speciRed. Payment will be mode as outlined above. 

Signature _____________________ _ 

Date _____________________ Signoture _____________________ _ 



~ 
DREDDN 
•t.W. NCONOAVS. 
flOlffl.MD. ONCION .,.. 
TILOHONI -, IIM177 

Al bina Pipe Bendi ng 
225 Nor th Russell Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen: 

Oecember 23, 197 1 

Re: PROPOSED SIGN WORK 

We are pl eased to submit herewith our quotation for sign work 
at subject location. 

SCOPE OF WORK : Remove one (1) double faced illuminated 
pole sign from 225 North Russell Street, 
Po rt 1 and ,0 regon. 

O,UOTATI ON : 

Reinstall above sign at NE-78th & Halsey Street, 
Portland, Oregon. 

Project as specified above ... ........ $S00.00 

The above quotation includes furnishing and Instal l ing concrete 
footing and stub pole, increasing the height of the sign approximately 
6 1 above grade. 

Electrical service wiring from power source to and connecting with 
the Display is not included in our proposal. 

We can corrmence this work lnmedlately upon authorization from you. 

Sales Representative 
DB:aw 

Q.© STOREFRONT MODERNIZATION, ELECTRICAL ADVERTISING 



SIGN DIVISION 

Albina Pipe Bending Co. , Inc. 
225 N. Russell Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attention: Mr . Jac k Neun 

Dear Mr. Neun: 

December 23, 1971 

Thank you again for conside ring Federal Sign i n your re-locating 
to your new home. We hope we can be of service to you. 

The price to take down existing 3 ' x 6 1 double face s ign from 
225 N. Russell and relocate at 7805 N. E. Halsey will be $507. 00. 
Price to include one support pipe and cement base, plus connecting 
plate . Sign will be raised to total of 16 feet ( six additional feet). 

Mr. Neun, if you have any further questions, please feel free to 
call on me 226-6551 . 

Sincerely, 

FEDERAL SIGN AND SIGNAL CORPORATION 

l!~ CMJl' 
Mike Carulli 

MC:mb 

P .s. Have a Happy and Prosperous New Year! 

/1tfL_ 
M.C. 

3 500 6 W B ON O AVENUE • PO BOX 1109 • POATLANO, OREGON 97201 • TELEPH O N E (!503) 228·8!551 
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Bualneu Office 

January 6, 1972 

Mr. St an Jones 
2JS N. Monroe 
Portland, Or . 97227 

@ 
Pacific Nortffivest Bell 
509 S W Oak Street 
Portland. Oregon 97204 
Phone (503)224-6261 

This letter is in r epl y to your request, Mr. Jones , for ver i f i ca­
tion of the service connection and install ation charges invol ved 
in t he move of Albina Pipe Bending Co. , Inc . f r om 225 N. Russell 
282- 5524 , t o 7805 NE Halsey, 256-1010 • 

Albina Pipe Bending Co. , Inc . moved t h same servic t hey had a t 
their old add~new address inc ng ser vice and i nstall a• 

t i on charges ~ 

If you need any additional i nformation, you may contact me at 224-6261. 

s1cerely, ~ ' 

,!)/tel l u!L '--/ J) L{l L1_ 
1/Service Representative 

er 



SUMMARY OF BIDS 

Claimant : 

Bi dde r Amount Approval Remarks 

I ~ oving 
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Tota I * * 'le tr tr * tr * * * * * tr tr * * * -1, $ _________ _ 



MEMO TO FILE 

RE: Mono-Rai 1, Self -Move 

Three bids were requested for moving and re i nstalling the existing mono­

rai 1 system. One of the bidders maintained that the mono- rai I system 

should be replaced with a new beam and the bid reflects that cost, (see 

Rose City Bid). The other Two bids seem to be very reasonable and 

considering the sma l l cost of this portion of the total move, it seems 

unnecessary to insist on another bid to substantiate the cost since it 

already seems quite wel I established. 

The hourly rate paid to employees of Thompson Metal Fab 

i s $6.83 per hour, plus $.93 in fringe benefi ts. The hourly charge for 

one man, by Thompson Metal Fab is $12.50 per hour. 

The amount claimed: $339.39 

Total Approved: $337.00 (amount of low bid) 

WSJ:slc 
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Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen: 

(det 

The following payrol I record Is f or labor ac t ua l ly performed in t he moving 
of the undersigned claimant's inventory from 225 N. Russell I Portl and , Oregon 

to 7805 N. E. Hal sey , Port l and, Oregon 97213 

NAME 0SCARJL0~ SOC I AL SE CUR ITV NI). 
ADDRESS ,G? 1...$ s:~ fl'11\9.1~t '?t:rn.+ l-tv.1 ..C ('21H·4_ TELEPHON E NO. _____ _ 

DATE HOURS WORKED H'JURLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PA I 0 : EMPLOYER'S 

1/20/72 8 6.50 52.00 
1/22/72 8 6.50 52 .00 
2/7/72· 8 6.50 52 .00 

N 

I, OSCAR BLOOM , do hereby certify that I worked the number of hours 
•nd was paid•• shown •bove, on the relocatlon of Albina Pipe Bending 

/1'): ( n..., of confern) 

~,~ ' 
S 1gature0Emp I oyee 

I CERTIFY under the penalt ies •nd provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicab le law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and complete, and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
appl i cable law, fa lslficat ion of any item in this claim or submitted herewith 
may result in forfolture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not 
submi tted any other claim for, or rece ived, reimbursement or compensation from 
any other source for eny Item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, 
and that any bills or rece ipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving 
serv ices actually performod and/or storage costs ect'ual 1 Incurred. 



Portland Development Conwnission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen: 

May 3, 1972 
( date) 

The following payro ll record Is fo r labo r actually pe rformed in the moving 
of the undersigned claimant's inventory from 225 N. Russell , Po rtl and .Oregon 

t o 7805 N, E, Ha lsey. eocrlam acegoo 97213 

NAME DON JEPSON SOC I AL SECUR ITV NI) . 
ADDRESS 7./4'.2 NW Ah1,Z7':!, ,. GR&M&n,01;:,, TELEPHONE NO. _____ _ 

DATE HOURS WORKED H'>URLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PAI 0 : EMPLOYER'S 

12/23/7 I 4 . 40 4 .40 
2/3/72 8½ 4.40 37 .40 
2/4/72 8 4 .40 35 . 20 

N 

I, DON Jepson , do hereby certify that I worked the n1.111ber of hours 
1nd was paid•• tho\iln above, on the relocation of Albina P ipe Bendn 

name of eon 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U. S .C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that this claim and Informati on submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and C0n1)1ete, and that I understand 
that, apart from t he penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith 
may result In forfolture of the entire claim . I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, or received, re imbursement or compensation fr0n1 
any other source for any Item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, 
and that any bl lls or receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving 
services actually perforrnod end/or storage costs act'ual ly Incurred. 



Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gentlemen : 

May 3, 1972 
( dote) 

The fol lowing payroll record Is f or labor actually performed in the moving 
of the undersigned claimant's inventory from 225 N. Rus sell . Portjand, Qcegao 

to 7805 N. E. Ha 1 sey , Port I and , 0 regon 972 1 3 

NAME MILTON NELSON SOCIAL SECURITY N0 . 
ADOR-ES_s_Zj_.;.,;f~ ... ;.;4,..;.z,;.;_,;.s~F~H:-:-E=-::/Y--iRio:-,'.'"""y~--- TE LEPH014E NO.------

DATE 

12/27/71 
I /22/72 

HOURS WORKED H'lURLY RATE 

5.91 
5 .91 

GROSS EARNINGS 

14,78 
47 .28 

I, MILTON NELSON , do horeby certify thet I worked the number of hours 
and was paid as shown above, on the relocation of __ A.J~b_j~na_,.f-w1· g~e-..6Mc~oMdMi~p~g-___ _ 

(name of concern} 

~~' fre4<oe< ~ii,;ature of Employee 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S. C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other appllcable law, that this claim and inform~tion submltted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and complete, and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, falslflcation of any item in this claim or submitted herewith 
may result In forfolture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from 
any other source for any Item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, 
and that any bills or receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving 
services •ctually performed and/or storage costs act·ually Incurred. 



Portland Development Comnission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Gontlemen: 

May 3. 1972 
( date) 

The fol l owing payroll record Is for labor actually performed in the moving 
of the undersi gned cl aimant 1 s inventory from 225 N Russell, Pactlaod, Ocegao 

t o. __ __._78w;Ow..5~Hw,....,.E..,, ,..H..ualilo,J ... s'-lle..,y_.,~ea ... c.,_t.,_J._.a..,n..,d..,,_o.....,re..,g .. 0 .... o ....... 9 .... Z-2 .... 1 ... 3-------, 
NAHE DON JONES SOCIAL SECURITY N0 . AOOR._ES_S __ .M,W.l.&....1,1~.....___________ TELEP HONE NO. _____ _ 

12/ 9/71 
12/10/71 

8 
3 

I , pny IQMFS , do hereby certify that I worked the number of hours 
and w•• P•ld •• thcMn eboYe, on the relocation of Albi na Pipe Bending 

(name of concern) 

Signature of E~loyee 

I CERTIFY under the penalt ies and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true , correct, and comp le te, and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and provi sions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicable law, falsifi cation of any item in this claim or submitted herewith 
may result In forfal t ure of the ent ire claim . I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other c l a im for, or rece i ved, reimbursement or compensation from 
any other source for any Item of loss or expense pa i d pursuant to this c laim, 
end that any bills or receip ts submi tted herewith accurately reflect moving 
services actu111 y perf ormed and/or storage costs ac t"ua 11 incurred . 



rnp9'1 Pace No. of ,_ 
• 

HAL'S ORNAMENTAL IRON & STEEL FAB. 
6469 S.E. 134th Avenue Portland. Ore. 97236 

Phone 761-0740 -PIIOl'OSAL SUBMIIII O ro [)Al[ 

Al bina Pipe Bend e ro Co. 1/20/71 
AOOIIISS Pt<ONC 

780; .. Hal eey ... • 
OAIC o, Pu.NS 

Fort l a.nd , Ore. 
JOB NAM( ANO LOCAllON ARCHllCCl 

JOO PHON[ 

We hereby submit spec1f1c,at1on, and estimates sub1ec:t to au te,ms and c:ond1t1ons Ii set forth on both sides. as loltows 

Ina tall one over head monorai l cruine 
~~7 . 0C 

-
( Read Reverse Side} 

., ,raqaaa, hereby to furnish matero•I and l•bor - complete in .ccOtdMl<:e with aboYe speciflc9tions. 

fM the IUffl of: dollars (S ) 

Note: Th i s propoHI may be wi thdrawn by us if 
Authorlzad 

notaccepCBdw,th,n days. SolMture 

Atr,pt,l: The • bove prices. 1pec:11latlon1 and 
colMllltioM are Ntlsfacto,y •nd are hereby accepted. You Sian.iure ________________ _ 

•• eulllo<lnd to do the WOtll as speclf,ed. Payment 
will be made as outlonad •bove. 
Dete----------------- Si..,.Wre -----------------



r61 THOMPSON 
L.!:!J METAL lPM 2054 N VANCOUVER AVE PORTLAND OREGON P12l2 • TELEPHONE (503) 284-1101 

/\ lbina Pipe Bending Comp.ln y 
225 N. Russell S tree t 
Po1tl~nd 1 Oregon 97227 

Attention: Mr . John Smith 

Dear Mr . Smith: 

We submi t the following quotation fo : your consideration. 

Install existi n g mono- rail in your new p l ant a t 7805 N. 6 . 
Halsey . Our price- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $352 . 00 

Thank y ou for the opportunity of quoting on this i nstallation , 
we will be l oo kin g forward to serv ing you. 

Sincerely, 

~J~ 
Dona l d G. Stan o vic h 

DGS :pk 

STEEL FABAICATINO 



4841 S. W. Macadam Avenue Phone 223-21 · i 

J OHN SMITH 
ALBINA P IPE BEND ING 
7805 N. E . HALSEY 
PORTLAND , OREGON 

DEAR MR . SMITH : 

PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 1 

FEBRUARY 9 , 1972 

HEREW I TH ARE PRICES FOR FABRICATING AND ERECTING A MONORAIL SYSTEM 
AND THREE JIB CRANES . 

ACCORD I NG TO THE EXPERTS IT TAKES A 7 11 J 20 TO PROVIDE A SAFE LOAD 
OF 1000 LBS. WHEN SPANN I NG 14 FEET . OUR PRICE FOR THE MONORAIL 
REFLECTS THIS BEAM . 

\~E FI GURED US I NG 6 11 I 12 . 5 ON ALL THE JIBS . 
ALL MACHINED FOR EASY MOVEMENT . 

THE MOVING PARTS ARE 

1. MONORAIL SYSTEM APPROX. 110 LF 

2 . WALL MOUNTED JIBS </ .. ,. 
I I::;..! _, 

3 . FLOOR MOUNTED JIB 
I 

( . .) -
As WE DI SCUSSED , THESE PR I CES ARE"'OEPENOENT 
EQU IPMENT AS REQUIRED . 

THANKING YOU FOR THIS OPPORTUNITY TO RENDER OUR BIO ANO LOOKING 
FORWARD TO THE PLACEMENT OF YOUR ORDER, WE REMAIN 

RJD : JD 

VERY TRULY YOURS, 

ROSE CITY I RONCRAFT SHOP, lNc. 

~..dJf:;J // /' /4 -~~✓ 
Ro ERT J . DRESSLER 

., 



SUMMARY OF BIOS 

Clai mant : 

Bidde r /\mount Approval Remarks 
I 
I ovi ng 
I 
' I 
! 
I 
I -
I 

I Storage 
I 
' I 

I 
I 

~--
I El ect r i c 

I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
I 
I 
• lumbing 

I -

Carpentry 

I 
I 

-

Signs 

() the r Qr t cJ., I I -I ). er, 

1e 
\ C 

\., \ \ \ -

! 
' 

\ 1 'l__. \ \ \. , -
I -- . 

Total* * * ****** * ******** $ -----------



MEMO TO TILE 

RE: J ob Cranes, Self-Move 

Hou rly rate paid to employees of Thompson Metal Fab is $6.83 per hour, 

plus $.93 in fringe benefits. Thompson Metal Fab charges $12.50 per 

hour for the use of a man on a job. 

One employee of Albina Pipe Bending who worked on the self-move, Hans 

Guensch, is paid $7.16 per hour. All other employees working on the 

self -move were paid less than the $6.83 normally charged for this type 

of work, by simi Ja r craftsmen. 

The amount claimed was reduced as fol lows: 

2½ hours x $6.83/hr = $ 17 .07 
( approved) difference $.83 

2½ hours x $7. 16/hr = $ 17 .90 
(actual) 

Total Claimed: $ 1,441 .91 

Tota I Approved: $ 1,441.08 

WSJ : slc 
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-..,1 
J 7 .20 
2 5 .21 
J 3 .61 
J ' ... 

Hay 3, 1972 
(date) 

1 .21 s i on 
1 J 3 2 • 1 

) 7 .z• 
2 S .z• 
J J .6 0 
J '.10 

l .z I 
tJJ.ZOl 

!Cord is f or labor ac t ually pe r formed i n the mov ing 
s i nven to ry from 225 N. Russell, Portland, Oregon 

t v 1 vv.1 , ..... n01:,ey . rurtl and . Oregon 97213 

NAME GEORGE REISINGER SOCIAL SECURITY N'l. ~ 
AO DR._E_S S----,,.$~5l:.!:.4~:J=._dl'.:.:.,£""'":122.....,.ua

4
~/L~..,,, ..... ea-""-,"""!J!,_____ TELEPHONE NO. _____ _ 

DATE 

I /27 /72 
1/28/72 
1/31/72 
2/1/72 
2/10/72 

' 

HOURS WORKED 

7 3/4 
5¼ 
7 
7½ 
¼ 

H'lURLY RATE 

4 .80 
4.80 
4 .80 
4 .80 
4 .80 

GROSS EARNINGS 

37,20 
25 . 20 
33.60 
36.00 

1 .20 

AMOUNT PAID ! EMPLOYER'S 
t ON 

I, GEORGE REISINGER do hereby certify that I worked the number of hours 
and was pa id as shown above, on the relocation of Albina Pipe Bending 

(name of conce r n) 

¾~fif'tl~~~e 
I CERT IFY under the penalties and prov , s , ons of U.S.C. Titl e 18 , Sec. 1001, and 
other appli cabl e law , that this claim and information submitted he rewith have 
been exami ned by me and are true, correct, and compl e t e , and that I understand 
that, apart f r om the penalti es and provisions of U.S.C. Sec . 1001, and any other 
appl icab le law, fa ls ifi cat ion of any item in this claim or submitted herewith 
ma y result in forfoiture of the entire cl aim. I further certify that I have not 
submitted any othe r claim for, o r r~ce ived, reimbursement or compensation from 
any other source for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant t o this claim, 
and tha t any bl I Is o r receipts submitted he r ewith accu rately reflect moving 
services actually per formed and/or storage cos ts actua l ly incurred. 



I 

.._ 
•• T 

llAO 
llAt 
JI.AO 
llAt 
llAO 
llAO 

230Afl 

llAO 
l IA e 
31AO 
31AO 
llAO 
3 1AO 

2 J OAO l .. .., _____ _ 

May 3, 1972 
(date) 

, ssion 

I rccod is fo r labor c-c t unlly performe-.:l in t he- moving 
Jn t 1 5 inventory from 225 N. Russell . Portland . Oregon 

Portland , Oregon 97213 

NAME GEORGE RE ISINGER SOC IAL SECURITY N~. 
AOOR-ES_S _ __::..::.:.~;;....;.;.;;..;,..,;;.;..;..;..;;;.;;;.;.;...________ TELEP HOHE ~!O . ______ _ 

DATE HOU RS WORKED 

l / 19/72 8 
1/20/72 8 
1/21 / 72 8 
I /24 /72 8 
1 /25/72 8 
l /26/72 8 

AMOUNT PAID !EMPLOYER'S H'lURLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS I 

=4:=======+=======t==::!::l!~~=-=!=:!=:::=-,:!. ~=!!::!~!:::!::!,N 
4.80 
4 .80 
4 .80 
4 .80 
4 .80 
4.80 

38 .40 
38.40 
38.40 
38 .40 
38 .40 
38 .40 

I, GEORGE REISINGER do hereby cert i fy t ha t I worked the number of hou rs 
and was pa id as shown above, on the rel oca ti on of Albina Pi pe Bend ing 

(name of conce r n) 

. ~e z?.2~tNn'A Sgnature ofmp loyee 

I CERT IFY under the pena l t ies and prov1s1ons of U.S.C . Tit le 18, Sec . 100 1, and 
other applicable law, that this c lai m and informat ion submitted herewith have 
been exam ined by me and are true, cor rec t , and compl e te, and that I unders tand 
that, apart f rom the penalti es and provisions of U. S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
appl icab le law, f al sifi cation of any item in t his c lai m o r subm i tted herewi th 
may result in fo rfo iture of the ent ire cl aim. I fu r ther certify t hat I have not 
submitted any o ther claim fo r, or received, r eimbur sement or compensati on from 
any other source for any i tem of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, 
and that any bi 11s or rece ipts ~u bmitted her~with accurately refl ect mov ing 
se rv i ces actually performed and/or storage costs ac tually incurred . 

sic 



Portlund Deve lopment Commis s i on 
235 N. Monroe 
Port I and , 0 regon 97227 

Gentl emen: 

May 3, 1972 

(da t e) 

The fol lowing payroll r ecor d i s for l abor ac t ually pe r f ormed in the mov ing 
of t he unde rs igned clai man t's i nvento ry from 22S N. Russe l l, Port land, Oregon 

2/ I /72 17.1 6 17 .90 

Gu£N'iCff 
I , 
and was 

HANS &!,tm,eH , do he reby certify that l worked the number of hours 
paid as shown above , on the r e locati on of lbin i e Bend ing 

n) 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U. S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other app l icabl e law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and complete , and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalt ies and provisions of U.S . C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicab le law, falsification of any i tem in t hi s cla i m or submitted herewith 
may result In forfei ture of the enti r e claim. l further cert ify that l have not 
submitted any other claim fo r, or received, reimbursement or compensation from 
any other source fo r any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this c lai m, 
and that any bills or r ece i pt s submi tted herewith accurately reflec t moving 
services actua ll y perfor~d and/or storage cos t s actual I i ncu rred. 



Portl a nd Deve lopmen t Commi ssi on 
235 N. Monroe 
Portl and, Ore gon 97227 

Gen tl emen: 

(date 

The fol lowing pay roll r ecord i s f o r labor ac t ually performed i n the mov i ng 
of t he unde r s i gned claimant's inve nto ry from 225 N. Russell , Por tland , Oregon 

NAME DARYL JEPSON SOC IAL SECU RITY N0. 
ADDRESS ' 700 Al i, ) ~: ><;.J, & ): < Ci 11,;il llM. TELEPHONE NO. _ ___ __ _ 

DATE HOURS WORKED H')URLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PJ.i ID I EMPLOYER I S 
! ON 

2/21/72 3 2 .00 6 . 00 

I, DARYL JEPSON , do he reby cer t i f y that I wo r ked the number of hours 
and was paid as shown above, on the rel ocation of Albina Pipe Bending 

amc of concern) 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18 , Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that this c laim and informati on submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and compl e te, and that I unde rstand 
that, apart from the pena lti es and provisions o f U.S.C. Sec . 1001, and any other 
applicable law, fa lsifi cati on of any item in this c lai m or submitted herewith 
may result in fo rfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not 
submitted any other clai m for, o r rece ived, re imbursemen t or compensati on from 
any other source for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim , 
and that any bi ll s o r receipts submitted he rewith accurate ly reflect mov ing 
servi ce s ac tuall y perfo rmed and/or sto rage costs actua l I incurre d . 

s i c ... 



'--- .It T 

5 2 ... 

DinE 

1/31/72 
2/3/72 
2/5/72 
2/18/72 
2/19/72 
2/10/72 
2/ 14/72 
2/15/72 

5 2 .1 I 
5 2 ... 
1'.25 
3 5 .7 5 
3 , ... 
22.75 
1,.2s 
1 9 .50 

lts.so 1 
s2.10 
5 2 .00 
5 2 .IO 
1 6 .2 5 
3 5 .15 3,.,. 
2 2 .7 5 
1625 
1 t .S 0 

3ts.se l 

;si on 

May 3, 1972 
(date ) 

record is f o r l abor ac t ua l ly performed i n the moving 
1 t•s Inventory from 225 N. Russel I, Portland , Oregon 

Portland . Oregon 972)3 

S0C IAL SECURITY N0 u.1..________ TELEPHONE NO. _ _____ _ 

AMOUNT PAID IEHPLOYER'S 
nvv , H0URLY RATE GROSS EARN INGS 1 
=======-4=======t========Fd::l~:!:¥:~8::=!:~il8=!:!i!!!:::!:=t'N 

8 
8 
8 
2½ 
s½ 
6 
3½ 
2½ 

6 .50 
6.50 
6.50 
6 .50 
6.50 
6.50 
6.50 
6.50 

52.00 
52 .00 
52.00 
16 .25 
35 . 75 
39.00 
22 . 75 
16 . 25 

I, OSCAR BIQOH , do he r eby certify tha t I worked the numbe r of hours 
and was pa id as shown above , on the relocati on of _..,a:.:.:::..:..:.:;::....:~ :.=..-=~~.;i... _ __ _ 

I CERTIFY under the penalties and prov,s , ons of U. S. C. Tit le 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other appl icab le law, tha t this c laim and information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, cor rect, and complete , and that I understand 
that, apart f rom the penalties and prov i sions of U. S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
appl icable law, fal sifi cation of any i t em i n th i s c lai m or submitted he rewith 
may result in forf~iture of the enti re claim . I furthe r certify that I have not 
submitted any other claim for, o r r eceived , r eimbursement or compensati on from 
any othe r source for any item of loss o r expense paid pursuant to this cla im, 
and t hat any b ill s or receipts subm i tted herewith accura t e ly refl ect moving 
services actually performed and/o r storag~ costs actuall incu rred. 

s ic 
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-
• ,.... 
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z 
p 

G 

0 

..... 
t ~, 

DATE 

1/1 9/72 
1/21/72 
1/24/72 
I / 25/72 
1/ 26/ 72 
1/ 27/72 
1/ 28/72 

.It T 

5 2.00 
52.01 
5 2 .10 
5 2 .0 0 
• 5 .50 
5 2 .00 
5 2 .DO 

) 5750 1 

.DI l 

-SZ.00 
S 2 .0 0 
5 2 .oo 
5 2 .10 
•550 
5 2 .0 0 
5 2 J)I 

3 51.50 1 

HOURS WORKED 

8 I 

8 I 
8 

I 8 
7 i 
8 I 
8 I 

I 

May 3, 1972 
( date) 

i on 

cord is f or labo r actually pe r formed in the moving 
s invento ry from 225 N. Russel l . Portland , Qregon 

I ard 1 0 regon 9721 3 

SOCI AL SECUR ITY N~._..;.---= 
- ------- TELEPHONE NO. ______ _ 

H')URLY RATE GROSS EARN INGS ;\MOUNT PAID I EMPLOYER Is 
I 

6.50 52 .00 
6.50 52.00 
6.50 52 .00 
6.50 52 .00 
6 . 50 45 ,50 
6.50 52 .00 
6.50 52 .00 

N 

I, OSCAR BLOOM , do he reby cert ify that I worked the number of hours 
and was paid as shown above , on the relocati on of Albina Pipe Bending 

/7 (n_,r of concern) 

V4Mr!to~h 
Si gnature oE mpl oyee 

I CERTIFY under the pena l ties and prov,s , ons of U.S.C. Titl e 18, Sec. 1001. and 
other app l i cabl e law , that this c la im and i nformati on submitted herewith have 
been exami ned by me and are true , correct, and compl e te, and that I understand 
that, apart from the pena lties and provis ions of U. S.C . Sec. 1001, and any other 
app licable law, falsification of any Item in thi s cla im o r subm it ted herewith 
may resul t In fo r fei ture of the entire c laim. I f urt he r certify that I have not 
subm i t t ed any other claim f or , or r ece ived , rei mbu rsemen t o r compensation from 
any other source for any i t~m of loss or expense paid pu rsuant to this cla im, 
and t ha t any bi I Is or r ecei pts submitted herewith accurately refl ect mov ing 
ser vi ces ac t ua ll y pe rformed and /or s t orage costs actually incu rre d . 

s ic 



e -

DATE HOURS WORKED 

I /20/72 8 
1/21/72 8 
1/22/72 8 
1 /24/72 8 
l /25/72 8 
1/26/72 8 
1/27/72 4½ 
1 /28/72 2 3/4 

May 3, 1972 
(date) 

ssion 

record is for labor actually performed in the moving 
e ' s inventory f rom 225 N. Russe ll, Portland , Oregon 

Portland, Oregon 91213 

SOCIAL SECUR ITY N0.======= 
____________ TELEPHONE NO. _ _____ _ 

H'lURLY RATE GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PAID I EMPLOYER 'S 

4 .40 35 . 20 
4 .40 35.20 
4.40 35.20 
4.40 35.20 
4.40 35. 20 
4 .40 35 . 20 
4 .40 19 .80 
4 .40 12. 10 

N 

I, PON JEPSON , do he reb y ce rti fy that I wor ked the number of hours 
and was pa id as shown above, on the re loca ti on of Albina Pipe Bending 

(name of conce 

I CERTIFY under the pena lti es and prov ,s,ons of U.S.C . T itl e 18, Sec . 100 1, and 
o the r applicabl e law, that t his c la im and information submitted herewith have 
been exam ined by me and are true, correct, and compl e t e , and that I understand 
that, apart f rom the penal t ies and provisi ons of U. S.C. Sec. 1001, and any other 
applicab le law, falsifi cation of any item in th t s c la im o r submitted herewith 
may resu lt in forf~iture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not 
s ubmitted any other claim for , or received, reimbursemen t o r compensati on from 
any other source for any item of loss or expense pai d pu rsuant t o this claim , 
and that any bi 11s or receipts submitted herewith accurate ly reflect moving 
services actually performed and/or storage costs actually incur red . 



3 .31 --- 3 5 .21 
'.6 0 

17..60 
15AO 
1 7 .60 

May 3, 1972 
( da l e) 

13.20 
1 1.,, e 

1 1 9 30 1 
ii ss i on 

l .31 
3528 

'.61 
1 7-' 0 
1 5 A 0 
1 7 .61 

I record is f or labor actuall y pe r fo rmed in t he mov ing 
:mt ' s i nvento ry f rom 225 N. Russel l , Por tl and. Oregon 

1 :l 28 
11.01 Por t land, Oregon 97213 

119.981 
1 , ... 

ADDRESS 
SOCI AL SECURITY N0. 

--------- TELEPHONE NO . ______ _ 

GROSS EARNINGS AMOUNT PAID !EMPLOYER'S 
DATE HOURS WORKED H')URLY RATE I N 

l / 31 /72 3/4 4 .40 3.30 
2/5/72 8 4 .40 35,20 
2/7/72 1½ 4 .40 6 . 60 
2/10/72 4 4.40 17.60 
2/14/72 3½ 4.40 15.40 
2/1 5/ 72 4 4 .40 17.60 
2/17/ 72 3 4.40 13 . 20 
2/18/72 2½ 4 .40 11 . 00 

I, DON JEPSON do he reby certi fy that I worked the number of hours 
and was paid as shown above, on the relocat ion of Albina Pi pe Bending 

(name of concer 

I CERT IFY under the penalties and prov1s1ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and 
other applicable law, that th i s claim and Information submitted herewith have 
been examined by me and are true, correct, and complete, and that I understand 
that, apart from the penalties and prov isions of U.S.C. Sec. 1001 , and any other 
applicable law, falsification of any i tem i n this cla im o r submitted herewith 
may result in forfo i ture of the entire clai m. I fu rther cer tify that I have not 
submitted any other c la im for, o r r~ceived, rei mbursement or compensation f rom 
any other source for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, 
and that any bi I Is or rece ipts subm i t ted herewith accurately reflect mov i ng 
services actually performed and/or s t orage cos t s actually incurred. 
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HAL'S 
ORNAMENTAL IRON & STEEL FAB. 

TCAM S, 

DATE 

6469 S. E. 134th Avenue 
PORTLAND,OREGON 97236 

Phone 761-C)740 

Albi n~ Pipe Bonda o 
7°C5 • • ~. Halooy 
Portl~nd , Or~ on ?721~ 

CHARGES AND CREDITS 

DAT( 

N U MOfR 
4/V7 

BALANCE 

BALANCE FORWARD 

Labor to ins t 4ll 5 jib cra nes 

HAL'S 
ORNAMENTAL IRON • STEEL FAS. 

err, 0 q / ,.,.y LAST AMOUNT V ftO.ltRJ ;::,f>tU IN THIS COLUMN 



2054 N. VANCOUVER AVE., PORTLAND, OREGON 97212 • TELEPHONE (503} 284-1101 

. ,, nu, r v ~U , 1972 

ti) bj na Pip<' R • ,<'in_, 
7P()~ 'J , P . l!i' l ~<:?V 

Po1 t l ;,n<', O. 'S'O" •'7:'1 1 

I . ho.,. to in i: t "'\ ll thP fi\'0 <":ir1in~ jih <'l,'1<>!:. (\· h ich h rvc h~<>n 
removccl f ror vnur o l d p l ;,nt) in vo,,r nC"•" f'l ;, nt _ 7805 l . ~ . 

11 l ~cv . Our i rice f'or t-he l<>t - - - - - - - - - - - - $1, 625 . 00 

'T'h"'\Pk you 1"or the oppor1-uni1 v of quot:inCJ on this \•. o r k. 

Sinccr<>l y , 

Donu ld G. Stanov ich 

DGS :pk 

~ },) 
~f.) \ 

{J~\) 

'-f, "J \ 
. " 

I / " 
' s \9' , l 

A MNM• P 
STEEL FABRICATING 



(),"°""'•"'°' ••el~, Go•H h ftf• •• Q,.11,u 

, ,._.. . o,I ""'welaf'IO"' lll'•tol lob•KahO~ etc 

4841 S. W . Macadam Avenue Phone 223-2111 

JOHN SMI TH 
ALBINA P IPE BENDING 
7805 N. E . HALSEY 
PORTLAND, OREGON 

DEAR MR . SMITH: 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

FEBRUARY 8 , 1972 

HEREWITH ARE PRICES FOR FABRICATING AND ERECTING A MONORAIL SYSTEM 
AND THREE JIB CRANES. 

ACCORD I NG TO THE EXPERTS IT TAKES A 711 I 20 TO PROVIDE A SAFE LOAD 
OF 1000 LBS . WHEN SPANNING 14 FEET . OUR PRICE FOR THE MONORA IL 
REFLECTS THI S BEAM. 

WE FIGURED USING 611 I 12. 5 ON ALL THE JIBS . THE MOVING PARTS ARE 
ALL MACHINED FOR EASY MOVEMENT. 

1 • MONORAIL SYSTEM APPROX. 110 LF 

2 . WALL MOUNTED J IBS 375 . EACH 

3 . FLOOR MOUNTED JIB 

L/ j;br 
I J l~ 445.00 ~ -

< !J 
As WE DISCUSSED, THESE PRICES ARE DEPENDENT YOUR HOl S TI NG I 
EQUIPMENT AS REQU IRED. 

THANKING YOU FOR THIS OPPORTUNITY TO RENDER OUR BID AND LOOKING 
FORWARD TO THE PLACEMENT OF YOUR ORDER, WE REMAIN 

VERY TRULY YOURS, 

ROSE CI 1Y' IRONCRAFT SHOP, I NC . 

£~= 
RJO : Jo 

,I 

1soo 
'-I , 

c,YS 



SUHNARY OF BIDS 

Claimant : 
I I • r r 

Bidder Amount Aoproval Remarks 

e oving ' 

I 

I 
I Storage I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I ,~tric 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I Plumbing -

Carpentry 

. -

Signs 

Other ~. fv\oc~ L/ / 0-0.~ 

l·e r-:~~r(,- S-97cL oi> 

/d~A·.., S° tC,O.av I -r ._, 
i 
I -

Tota I * * * * * * 1r -1, * * ~·: -t: * -:, -tr * -Ir -1, $. _________ _ 



MEMO TO FILE 

RE : Rosin Furnace - Substitute Equipment 

I . Cost of Substitute Equipment - Kleenair Invoice 

Pollution Control Uni t 

Sales Pri ce* 

In Place Market Va l ue 
(An appraisal was obtained which indicated the 

in place value of the equipmen t . I t is realized 
that the va lue called for is the simple market 
value. However, since this val ue would be less 
than the in p lace value , it would only result in 
a larger difference. It was obvi ous that the 
estimated moving costs would limit the amount 
and it therefore seemed unnecessary to obtain 
another appraisal .) 

I I. Estimated Cost to Move - Esti mate by Kleenair 
(disconnecting and reconnecting) 

Pollution Control Unit 

$ 6,580 .00 

4 100 . 00 

$ 10,680 .00 

- 2,200.00 

$ 8,480.00 

$ 3,650.00 

4,100.00 

$ 7,750 .00 

* Sales price - old unit has no value as far as expected resale is 

concerned. Owner did not believe that anyone would pay anything for 

it or that he could even give it away in view of the expensive 

reinstallation costs and questionable safety of open burner situation. 

WSJ:slc 
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Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. 4th Avenue 
Portland, Crego~ 97201 

Attn: Mr. Harold D. Hand , 
Real Estate Supervisor 

Gentlemen: 

17 27 N. E. 13th Avenue 
Port l and , Oregon 97212 
October 20, 1971 

We have made an investigation and appraisal of cert ain ?roperty exhibited 
to us as tha t of -

ALBINA PIPE BENDING CO. 
PARCEL NO , RS-5-4 
Emanuel Hospital Urban Renewal Project 

located at 225 N. Russell, Portl and, Oregon. 

We made this investigation to express our opinion of the fair market value 
of the property as of October 20, 1971. 

"Fair }Iarket Value" is defined a t the amount at which t he property would 
equitably exchange between a willing buyer and a willing seller , r ecognizing 
the property to be part of an operating business enterprise and its use 
to continue in the same capacity, 

PROPERTY INCLUSIONS 

Property appraised includes machinery and equipment as inventoried and 
identified in the attached inventory addendum. 

VALUATION AND CONCLUSIONS 

Before arriving at our opinion, we personally inspected and inventoried 
the subject property, investigated local market conditions and considered : 

The estimated cost to acquire or construct, or acquire 
used if comparable property is available, plus the cost 
to erect or ins t all as an i ntegr ated entity. Further , 

If the basis is cost new, an allowance 
for depreciation or l oss of value arising from 
condition, utility, age , wear and tear; and 
obsolescence . 



Portland Development Commtssion 
1700 s. W. 4th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

-2-

If the basis is acquired used, an estimated 
amount added to or deducted from the market 
price to reflect the difference in condition 
and utility between the item appraised and 
its normal used market comparative. 

Oct 20 , 1971 

Current prices a dealer would charge for similar or comparable 
items of used equipment 

We have not investigated the financial data or the opera~ing results of 
the company to test the economic feasibility of o~mership for the appraised 
property. 

In accordance with the investigation described and the premise stated, 
and as supported by the attached inventory addendum, it is our opinion that 
as of October 20, 1971, the Fair Market Value of the subject property is: 

FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS 

($ 5, 5 7 5. 0 0) 

We have made no investigation of and assume no r esponsibility for title 
to or liabilities against the property appraised. 

Richard Kaufman 

Respectfully submitted, 

GENERAL APPRAISAL COMPANY 

£fi,~f/4J::; 
Elmer Gentry, 
Area Manager 
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I 
PORTLAND DEVELOPNENT COM~·:I55ION 

EQUIPMENT 

I TEM f/3 - RESIN TANK 

1 - Local made all steel resin furance w/ 3 
por t direc t gas & atmospheric air firing , 
s ingle port direct gas fume i gniter,ovcral l 
dimension 8 ' xl,'x6' high. 

l - Sampling Pump w/ V belt drive to motor 

l - Lot l ocal gas piping. 
(Resin Stock Not Valued) 

NOTE: This ins tallat i on could not be duplicated new 
under existing heal th and safety codes governing 
open gas firing and fume control . A code 
conforming i nstallation of this capacity may 
have a new replacement cost of $6 ,000 . 00 . The 
cost to cure (conform) for this unit may be 
$1,500.00. 

ITEN f/4 - METALWORKER 

l - fr9C Badger State Machine Co . , Industrial Ironworker 
w/ interchangeable punch set one side and scissor 
metal shear on machine back. 

l - Lot outrigger work support arms and local assembled 
machine riser base . 

l - Cantilever stee l support for drill press 

l - Bl58-3 V belt drive from an estimated 2 HP 
U. S. totally enclosed fan cool ed e lectric motor. 

l - Push button station 

1 - Magnetic starter. and cycle control. 

7 - Lin. ft. t• flex. conduit & wire 

3 - Lin. ft. l " conduit & wire 

1 - ~• factory ells . 

l - Lot misc . die accessories 

Complete 

FAIR 
NARK.ET 
VALUE 

2,200 

1,700 



Albiu Pipe l3-o4ine Ce. u, Ii. "uNll 
hnlu4, Or•«-

5329 N. E. SANDY ILVD. • 287-1191 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97213 

NoTe 29, 1971 

Invoice C 17640 

Your Order No. 
TERMS -NET 10 Ar • ..._ 

DUPLICATE 
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ALBINA PIPE BENDING CO .. INC. 
Pipe a•d T ube Be,,dlNt 

US N . " UNllLL ST ~OtlTI..ANO. Olt&GON 9722 7 

-----------

6991 

li:.ll 
1130 

'lb• Ttc;haiqu• & e:to..o: (S.oe•••r ff ..J,S, Moody 

!
• . .... E ~ c-> r: ;"\ Co. ) 

s1soo.oo 

• A.~•-~.~~ : ~0-Q Jd.SO ocrs IEND · .,(. '' ' OoL· '\R ------ -------------- - . 

FPt8T lfATlOKAL BAMX 
• J 

or o•s•oM . 

..-0000 , soooo,,• 
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... -
MllD&iiH~ 
Diil l W. Ml1l CWff 
PmnNI>, OREa 97225 

ta, 292-271& 

Al bina Pipe Ba..ding Co. Inc. 
780~ NE Halsey 
Portland, Or•gon 

0,Sl-1 C 00 €""'CJ: et L; ' ays 
CT 

N 

Smoke and odor incinerator 

Suo•••or to 
lr--..\101 , 

J.S. Moddy Co. 

SHIP TO 

ll, 
(" 

.... ost ~t.· 

,-,o 

C'• If 

Y (~ ,S 

N 

2~1 

Ma) 15 . 1972 

J ack Smith 

A 

l!ICl AM• 

Y.!00 

Price H per ~greement (·verbal ) on resin tank c.n! •• 

Ml cleiat •M returned 9ood1 MUST lte occomponied by rilia bill 
~ 

_r,./~. hcehoM~-----------

OIJOINAL· 

-
' 



J. MOODY & COMPANY 
BOX 68024 

OAK GROVE, OREGON 
97268 

Albina Pipe Bending Co., Inc. 
7805 NE Halsey 
Portland, Ore. 

Attn: Mr. John Smith 

Subj: Smoke Emition-- Rosin Tank 

Dear Mr. Smith; 

Feb. 14, 1972 

Thank you for a chance to quote on your requi r ements of 
a smoke burner. We can furnish a unit that will clean up your 
smoke ond odor being exhausted f rom your rosin melting tank. 

We will guarantee the unit to reduce the smoke and odors 

to an acceptable level. 
The unit will be gas fired and will raise the exhaust gasses 

to a temperature to approximatly 2000 deg+ F. The gasses will 
be mixed dirrectly with the fire. 

The unit will install abuve the tank and be complete with 
controls and fitted with a forced air heater in the stack. 

PRICE:-------------------------------------- I 4100.00 
IPOB POINT: ----------------------YOUR SHOP INSTALLED* 
DELIVERY: -----------------------APPROX. 3 WEEKS 
TERMS: ~ with the order, Ballance upon your acceptance. 

BUT, FINAL PAYMENT TO BE PAID NOT LATER THAN 30 
after delivery if installation is del ayed by 
others and beyond our control. 

Hopeing t o hear from you soon, I remain 

~;;;;~ 
/Jack M Moody • 



I 

I 

• 

Joseph W. Grfffith 
P1 r,u.lenl 

PURETEK, INC. 
P.O. Bo, 8 • 1750 ~.\V. ~1-.yline Blvd. • Prn 11.md, Ore. <)722'i 

Albina Pipe Bending Company 
7805 N. E. Ha lsey 
Portland, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

March 1, 1972 

lclcphone 
(503) 292-4469 

We are pl eased to offer a quotat ion for the smoke and odor incinerator. 

This unit wil l be based upon our patent pending f ire box which provides 

the incineration volume and encl osure to attain i n excess of 1000°c. 

An air to air space heat exchanger and a heat return line for parts bake 

out is included at PH cop~rsation wi th Mr. Smith. 
/J.ot reSi I ~ Lt 

If useful, your gas burner will be used and its new price will be 

subtracted from the total. The quotation is good for 30 days but we 

are able to start construction imnediately. 

Quotation is $5978. 00 i nstalled; 1/3 with order, and the rest upon 

completion of installation. The unit is guaranteed to perfonn its function 

of elimination of stack odors and smoke. Purchased parts are guaranteed 

for 90 days - workmanship and materials from Puretek is one year. 

Thank you for the opportunity of working with you on this project. 

"ectfully, ~ 
;(_~~c~6" /V.lfT--#t-..c- ~ 

Joseph W. Griffith 
JWG/kn 
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5329 N . E. SANDY &lVD. • 287-1191 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97213 

April 12, 1872 

ilbina Pipe Bending Coe 
7805 N. E. Halsey 
Portland, Oregon 

Attentions Kr. Jack NeUD. 

Gentle .. na 

Pl•••• refer t o ou.r letter of Jan. 11, 1972, 
copy of vbicb ia attached. 

Ve eatia&te the coat of diaconnectinc, 
diaMDtliq and reconnecting the exiating turn.ace in 
the origional cooditioD at th• oev location to be 
SJ,650.00 net • 

Very truly your•, 

~ 
Vice Preaideat 

CO., IhC. 

LDB/• 
enc • 

$~ BY Kl~ECIALISTS 

"iiiP ., 
company ie an JCqual Opportunity 
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January 11, 1972 

il~iaa Pi pe BeNiq Co. 
22, I. .. ... 11 
Perllaad., Ores•• 

~Jeo1.1 Yoe4 Roa i n Solutioa T•aa.. 

~ i a let~r i a ~ con.li ra our aarTe7 ot yo•r ,r••••t ••l•U• ~ wi iila the foll•YiJac r e c._ad.ati ha1 

• 

A. a.-•• preHa1. e•• burDer aocl iaatall a ••v Eclipae P.e t 
--.i .. erio.a i-•raion tube t i r i q •Y•~•• 1-•raio■ 
•be \e t.e 6 • Sch <40 b l ack pipe w, t.b a '-llr .. ( l ) p&aa. 
hnMr t. be a #12◄IP 1 ... ra i •• \ .,. , oaple \.e .. , -. 

..... rat.re coatre l ler &M ,1 ..... , ., .... c,... , .. _ , ,. 
oleaa ~ ••f•r• \ }~~oa t , •ltl rt a •~~ • 

a.. n .. a&tr Aj r Pol lu\ioa u.ait "- fit ••1ati• aelu~i• 
t&ak_, .... i.w v i U. aat.•ral 1aa . buraer.,.. all .. ceaaary 
••trela. Ai r Pe l lut1oa •7•'-• t.e be a\ \e-,.ratu-o 
llletoN t.e ao l uh•• '6&ll epera UM •~r1.•• 

PT-ice• ,,,860.00 •'• 

CO., DJC • 

Thia oornpa ny 1A n.n E t.t u ~ Opr-01·• \1 t ty JCmplo:ver 



COLUMBIA-WILLAMETTE AIR POLLUTION 
tl'tlN.I.COUCWarNl'T 

Al bina Pipe Bend ing, Inc . 
7805 N . E. Halsey 
Port land , Oregon 

"°"TLANO. OREQON 17232 

11 Februa ry 1972 

Attention : Mr . John Smi t h, PTe sid~nL 

Gent lemen : 

Franc,, J . •-i.. 0---­
C ty o f '°'11_. 

Fred 9tefen1. V --o.lr"'9ft 
0eckMtaC-...., 

9urtot1 C. •11on. " . 
w.tll"tllonCountv 

len"-drow 
Mult-hCOl,My 

A.J. Ahlbclffl 
Columb1e Cou,...., 

Rtdwd E. Hatdwlll 
~mOlrecar 

This is t o confirm our i ns pec t ion and evalua t ion of the Kleen 
Air Ros i n Hea ter t o be used at your plant l oca ted a t 7805 N.E. 
Halsey , Portland, Oregon . 

At the t i.me of our ins pec t ion , t he unit was not f illed to 
capaci t y with rosin and d i d not exceed the v i sible emisaion standard, 
Sec t ion 7 . 2 of t he Columbia-Willamette Ai r Pollution Authority Rulea. 
It is questionable whethe r t he uni t could comply under a full load . 

In addi t ion, i t i s our opi nion that the odor s generated by thi• 
process wi l l exceed our odor s tandard, Section 8.4 , and result in 
numerous comp laints f r om the adjacent neighborhood. Therefore , ve 
are requeating Albina Pi pe Bending, Inc . to inatall adequate air 
polluti on contro l equipment i n order to prevent any excesaive emiaaiona. 

Enc losed you will find our notice of conatruc tion form NC-1 which 
we request you complete and file with the Authority by 2~ February 1972 
for the type of equipment to be utilized to control eaiaaiona. ,1 .... 
be aware that installation of air pollwtion control equi,-nt -•t 
have prior approval of thi• A»thorlty. I f addi tional inforaatl• 1• 
deaired, do not heaitate t o contact us. , 

Ver y t ruly yours, 

Wayne Hanson 
Deputy Progra.m Director 

~ ~v_# ~~ __, 
tom Bispham 
Air Pollut ion ~ec ialist 

TB: sm 
Enc losure 

An A,enc, fo Control Air Pollution ''"rouflt lnt.r-Oo11ernmentel Coope,eflon 



- - -

,. ...... , C I TY 0 .. ~0-Tl,.A,HO, O•r.OOM 

BUREAU Of" f"IRE-f"IRE PREVEN ~ OIVISION 

1lATlQN.QF en. o~· INANC~E • 
-~~N, /f"foJ;'/POe- ~ - , '?'-? 

2'1J.~ldl~£-t.U.~~91L____j._! .. :.:: -:.:::...:.::..:__'.:.L:____ ate_ ',c_--"'cl-"'-~~"""'e...,;-,,--,..19_+=-.,__..,.~..._ 

-2~~i:...~'1:.~LE.~~~L- Occupanc • ~R,' 
' 'otice is h~reby given that you are violating Ordinanc t306_12 and the following corrections must be 

~ ~ -~ ---- -- - i 
Failure to comply wi · days will make you liable to prosecution in Municipal Court. Should a fire 
occur from the condition tioned above you will be liable to the City ~ the expe_nse of_Aftinguisbing same. 
and for damage to prope. owned by others 

JAMES' R. KERR, Fire Marshal - 8~ Z )¢G ~ 
55 S.W. Ash Street Fire Inspector. 



• 
PitM,ml,T~..,_,.., 

Hot or Maclwv - Dia. to a4• 
Refri1«ation Pil,. Coils 

Duns #04-126-4719 

225 North 

February 4, 1972 

Portland Development Commission 
235 N • .Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attention: Stanley Jones 

Dear .Mr. Jones : 

., INC. 

Cop,-r, Brau, Aluminum, 
Stainln1 St••l B•ntlin,, 
W e1'lin1 and Bratin1 

Pipe Fabrication 

After testing our wood rosin furnace, we are convinced 
that the air pollution unit will be necessary. 

Ileenair Products confirms our opinion per attached 
letter. 

A copy of their letter of January 11, 1972 is also 
attached. 

Jlf :bh 
Attachaent• 

Sincerely yours, 

ALBINA PIPE BENDING COMPANY, INC. 

e/.//:~-~ 
Jack Neun 

• Cc, Q 



5329 N . E. SANDY Bl VO. • 287-1191 • PORTLAND, OIIGON tn 13 

Peb. 3, 1912 

.U'biaa Pt,. ..... iq ~ 
22, •• a.aaell Binet 
Per'il .... , ~., .. 

a.a.Jeota ~r Pellatioa Vait/Y"' leaia !'all. 

hat1 .. a1 

0. P•'bftU7 2, lffl w firN ,.._ _,, t 12eia 
krur • ,.._ ,,._ nab tull w -.-ta•_,.. ter 7ft at 
79V MY le•ti• ea I. ·• •1ae7 ........ Ille ...... el 
tile letter 1a M MIiiin M ~ ta.at u air ,.11.U. 
watt will M ....,.tr. ea~• tull • ,.nti-. 

tar letMr et J ... 17 11, 1972 ..Uiaea • 
au.t ntllirN. 

~~-. 
le•• .8vt 

Yi .. l'n■iuat 

DIC. 

► 
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Pi,-,;_,Tu!ii,..I~ 

flot or M«ltuw - IA.. to J-4" 
Refri1eration Pipe Coiu 

Dum #04-126•671' 

., INC. 
225 North 

Portland De•elopaent Colllliaaion 
23S N. Nonroe 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attention: W. Stanley Jon•• 

Gelltl-eni 

The fact of our beinq forced to relocate ha• 
created an additional coat vith regard to our 
roain furnace. 

No•inq into a nev location require• that we abide 
by nev coua and aaoke aat-ent reg11latiolla. 

We feel, therefore, that ve ahould be reial::Mraed 
for the difference between the appraiaed Tal•• of 
the old h.rnace and the coat of the aev oae. 

Would yoa ad•i•• ••? 
Siaoerely yoar•, 

Copp,r, Iran, Aluminum, 
Stainla1 St••l B,Nli,.., 

W elilin1 arul Braun1 
Pipe Fabrication 

ALIDA PIPI BIIDil9 t."O., IIC. 

J)f ibh 

/~~ 
Jaok Im 
Balu Jluaqer 



53291'-J f !'.At,i OYBlVD. • 287- 1191 • PORTLAND.OREGON 97213 

J&DU&r'7 11, 1972 

Albina Pi,. Bendiq Co. 
22, II. B.uell 
P•rll&llll, Oreg•o 

At t.enUona 

Oentl••n• 

LDB/■ 

Kr . J ack Nell.D. 

8ub jed ,a 

One ll•enair Air Pell•U .. uai t, t.e fit, eaiat.us aoluU­
w.ak, co■plet.e vitll aatu-al pa. ~llftor aal all ..... Mr'T 
control•• Air Pollut.ioa a7at.e• t.o boat. t.e-,.rat.re 
before t.be aolut.ioa '6ak o,-rat.ioa at.an•• 

Pri coa 15,860.00 ••• 

, tJS T ALL "' "' c,,,,·,.•••-' s~t.,,, s v .,,.,,,. sPE CIA.L1s1 s 

(iii$$&• .. - --
0 1..1 } J ..J l·:. u n1t y E n1.ployer 



MEMO TO FILE 

RE : Searching Expenses 

Total Amount Clai med : 

Total Amount Approved: 

$5 12. 62 

$404. 33 

Relocation Handbook, 1371 .I , CHG I, Chapter 6, Section 5, Page 41: 

86 . a. (3) An amount t o cover the reasonable t ime spent in 

searching, based on the hourly wage rate of the 

business concern ' s representative, but not to 

exceed $10.00 per hour . 

(see attached breakdown of time fo r amounts c la imed and amounts approved) 

WSJ : slc 
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PiJM ,,,.,T_,.. ..,_,.., 
Hot w MecltiM - IM. to U­

lwfri1~t11ion Pi,,. Coiu 
Duns #04-126471' 

INC. 

• 

• 

7805 N.E. 256-1010 

Tin,~ SI-,ent SeA.rd 11nr. f o 1 1 w l.o~io :, 

'I\: trips o 5~ • bu i ldin l!nd ll!n t at Lo:r.rard a t Union 

lohn F. '1mi t.h 
J ack 'l♦>un 

:i 1 / '?. h r • ra> SJ. '1. 4 2 per h r . 
3 1/2 hr . ~ ~8 . 17 er hr . 

Three Trirs t o Lomt~ard at 42nd 

Jorn F. Smith 
J acl- Neun 

1 1/2 hr . ~$14 . 42 per hr . 
4 1/2 hr . @$ 8. 17 rer hr . 

Three triis to 11st and Columbia 

John F. Smith 3 hours @$14 . 42 per hr . 

One trip to 11st a nd Col umbia 

Jack: Neun 1 hour @$ 8 . 17 per hr. 

Three t r ips - Union and Columbia 

John F. Smith 4 hours @$14 . 42 per hr. 

One t r ip - Union and Columbia 

J ack Neun 

One tri p - 63rd at Columbia 

John F. Smith 
Jack Neun 

1 hour @$ 8 . 17 per hr . 

1 1/2 hr. @$14 . 42 per hour 
l 1/2 hr. @$ 8 . 17 per hour 

Thr ee trips - Tualatin area ( two e i tes) 

J ack Neun 6 hours@ $8 .17 per hour 

One trip - ~.ilwaukee and Johnson Creek Blvd . 

John F. Smith 1 1/2 hr. @$14 . 42 per hr . 

One trip - 102nd and Fl avel 

John F. Smith 

- One trip - Clackamas , Or e ­

John F. Smith 

1 1/2 hour G$14. 42 rer hour 

2 hours @~14 . 42 rer hour 

One trip - 7805 N. E. Ha lsey 
Jack Neun 
John F. Smith 

@$ 8 . 17 f'er hour 
@$14 . 42 per hour 

Cop,,n, B,.,., Aluminwn, 
Stairtlns St•l B•ntlin1, 
W •lllin1 """ Bruin, 

Pip, Fabrication 

$50 . 47 
$28 . 60 ·' 

$64 . e9 
$36 . 77 

$43 . 26 

$ 8 . 17 _ 

$57 . 68 

$21 . 63 
$12 . 26 k 

$21. 63 

$21 . 63 

$28 . 84 

lfr. cO 

c ,-, 




